
,... , " ,... I ,... 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TelEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV#: Q f,c4 og 
VEWL.#: ________ __ 

I-171#: ___ Y~~N~0 __ 

EXIT VISA#: 
POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 

(Tvo Copies) 

-------

The purpose of this form is to identi:fy persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

Middle 
k H- u 0 tVtr:-

First 
1. APPLICANT Ilf VI:mfAM -tt U y N-it 

--~~~~st~~-----
BLJ lj 

• CUrrent Address: 4/ Lb I A 31f ~Ml WfJ 
Date of Birth: ; £XM.. 'i= - 1't ~ Pl.s.ce of Birth: 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) UA-yOJ:'J... 
(~ & Position) ----~~~-------------------------------------

2. TIME SPHr.[' 'Ilf RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From MiS..}L To MA1J A.. ~ 1 
Years: 6- Months: b Days: _ .... ______ _ __ J..i_i..-__ ---.;: ___ __ 

3. SPONSOR' S lIAME: 
----------------------~N~ame--------------------------------------

Address and Telephone Number 

4. ltAMES OF RELATIYm/ACQUAINTAlICJiE Ilf THE V.S. 

Name, Address & Tel~hone Number Rel.s.tionship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Rel.s.tionsbip (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons 10 the U.S. who are eligible to petition for rel.s.tives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 



.. 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~~~~------~------------Listed on pap.;e 1 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE 0Ii' BIRTH RELA'rIONSIfIP '1'0 
PA. 

-H U \J rJ.1+ \1;/-1' ~lJMJ g .. 1'+ 14!J (. \Ai.' 11. . 
J ~ , f1 

I-tV4 ~ ~LJW IYrM c..,tt-/t- LJ OJ _ ~2 _ b q. V Pt u Cr If I ·f/? 
" • 

+W~ /V(f i3uu rn~ eA4- v1HJ A .2.A -1..2. . "., 

" -
4l u L4 A11 +-- i)11U (2p'eAJ- &.U4t71V ~_~_E~ V'-.-
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DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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iCHUC .... 1\4O 
T1IAH QoI 0UNCi. t.IS 
Na.rtCN xuAN v.H. ... 

1'IIINN NCiQC OUNC. "" 
NCU'iAt CI.IiNt c..o 
TRlN 1"1<41 PMJONG 
~QoIOI 
IlI..I:IfC tri ...... SCINC) 

uas.lJ vAH HLki 

JOoIJC .... 1\40 
IIr'IIIcIIrIC 

TRlN QoI CUNC. t.IS 
~ 

.~ QU'iNH GAO 
V~ 

TRINH NCQC CUNC. UA 
5ecI"I!aIIV CIrtInII 

NCiUYEH xuAH v.H. 1M 
DecuI:V StcrmIiI'V 

TRlH,...·~ 

Trusurer 
HUYNH O.t 01 

Deoutv Treasurer 

'C6 vln Doan 
AdvIsory CommIttee 
OUONC uY.uNH Sov.Ho. ~ 

ilh, -

HOI CIA eiNH TUNHA'N CHfNH TRI VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 2220~635 
• ~./ I . 

TELEPHONE: 703-998"';,7850 

Nqay t!t thaitq ~ nam 198j"" 

Tbtfa ~l1~/B.: lc:\ Wi"-h 11-t; ,. ~ 
B~l Gla-qlfth !u-Nb.an Chl'ah-Tr~ V1it-Nm c6 nh'n dti~c t~d 

vI hel'sd caa Ona/Ba xln doan-ty gla-d1hb. cho th'n-nh'n. Chung 
tol thinh-th't cas dn ana/B~ di td lona t1n-tdbha vi hudng-~ng 
ho,t-d9l1S c~. H~~ tronl c8nl-cJc ~in-dfo dtdu~c thay than­
nhan chilDS ta s= d\t~c doln-c\I v61 ala-dlDh. 

Chuna tol dana xUc tlan vl.c l~p daah-sach c~a quy 
,.thl~-nl'!,in hlfn cd\t b~ slalll cam hay ill d'll~e t\f.-do vi. dina g1a-di"nh 

my&n rdl Vlae Nam theo chtfdng triDh Ra D1"Trlt Ttl (Orderly 
Departure Program) detnap cho cd-quan co thai-quyen hau,nguyen­
vong c~a Ona/B& sdm duoc'kec-qua eoC-d,p. Trani tr'll~ng-h9P . 
6ng/Bl chua i~p ho~sd cho than-nhan d. ddde doin-tp gla-dinb. 
xln Ong/Ba dlin. ch1-Uet ly-l~ch trona cae ~u di~ ke'!zl vi ,&1 
den ch~ns t9j. 'B~ thd1, chu~S toi dUns da:n,h1 ~ns/Bi elep-xUc 
vol co-quan' thien-nsuy~n dia-ph~dng dii 'wc-tien thb-tu'c la~p 
ho:so qua chddng-trinh'Ra'Dl Trlt-Td. NeJ ~nl/Bi da n,p ddh. 
xin Ong/B~ gdt d'n HOl chung t~i b~n sao mSu ddn nop qua chdong-

*-." , 

triM nay. 

.., J4 """', "" .\ .. 
y Vi ly~do Rol hoat-dong co tinh-cach tu-n~yen. xin Ons/Ba 

moi khl Ie/I theJ'hay ho~sd d~'; Hql, wl lani d?'ah 'kim moe phong 
bi' co dan tem d' ltl,n viic phu'c dap. • 

'" A A _ '"./ ... • I t-
" Ti,n day, Hql cung gdi den Onglai ban sao bdc thd cua 

TS~-Tnt~kl Ngo,l-Giao Hoa-Ky da gdl diln HSl va" vGn-da ""tu-nhan 
chlhh-crl va chu~na-triOh Ra Dl Trat-Tu &oin-Tu Gla-D1nh. . ..., 

.~ A, 
Tran-trol1S chio Ong/Ba. . . 

i 
KiM thtl. 

Ba K1'\I';c ~lnh Tho\ 
Cht Tich • 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5555 Columbia Pike. SuiteD. Arlington. VA 22204 
******************* 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

As Of: 

~der: Prisoner's name. : Former : Currently: Former :Date of Application :Name. address. and Tel. number 
10. date of birth and address:rank/position:detained :Prisoner :for Orderly Departure: of Relative in the U.S. 

:in prison:in Vietnam: (IV number, if any) •. 
: Yes :No:.Yes: No 
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APPLICANT rOR ORDERLY PEPARTURB PR0l:GRR.'IJMtd.:-. --------;...---------

)lAME (T!N) • . 
DATE,PLACB OF. SIRTH : 
(NAM,NdI SINH DE) 

SEX (NAN hay NO) 

HUYNH BmI mJONG 
Middle (Giua) First Last (Ten SQ) 

JAN- 07 - 35 • Tam Binh,· My Tho. VIEl'NAM. 
Month (Thanq) Day (Nqay) Year 

Male (Nam) : 
Male . .. 

Female (Nu): 

(Tlm gq 

(Nam) 

MARITAL STATUS : ~S:in~q~l~e~~(D~o~c~th~a=n~)~: _____ ~M=a:r:r=i=e=d~(=co=-:la~p~q~1~·a~d~1~·n~h~) 
(~ibh tr~nq qia drnhb 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
59/26/134 Huynh tinh Cua. Quan 3. HO au MINH City, V.N. 

. .... 
(D;a chi t~i VN) 

POLITICAL PRISONER. (Co 1a Tti binh tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) Yes 

. -
: If yes (Neu Co): From (Tu) :June-14-75 

. 
To (Den) Jan-5-81 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: _________ V_inh __ P_hu~,_N_o_rth __ VIEl'NAM ____ • _____ --__ _ 

CAMP (TlU}I TU ) 

PROFESSION (NqheNghi~p): _______________ N~on_e __________________ ------------

EDUCATION IN U.S. 
(DU SQC TAI MY) 

" "------------------------------------------------
VN ARMY (Quan dC?i VN): Rank (Cap Sac) :Ma;;iotiLaw,:{er Coordinator of the Paris Agreener 

Center 
VN GOVERNMENT Position (Ch~C Vu) : Lawyer Date (Nam) : 
(Trong chinh phu VN) 

APPLICATION FOR O. D. P: Yes (Co) : Yes IV Number (50' ho so): 07t;40Q No (Kh6'ng 

NUMBER OF. DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (So ngticii di theo): 4 (Wife and 3 children) 

MAILING AJ;)DRES~ IN "M: 59/26/134 Huynh tinh Cua. Quan 3. HO CHI MINH City, V.N. 
(Dia chl li.n lac --~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~ 

tai' VN) 

NAME ADDRESS OF 
SPONSOR/RELATIVE 

: __ ~Mr~,~~~~_~~~VI~EN~ ____________________________ __ 

(Ten,D~a chi Than nhan : 
hay NqUdi Sao Tr6) ~o....-._ 

U.S. CITIZEN 
, 

: (Co guac tich Hoa Ky): Yes 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Li_n h! vcii nguoi 0 VN) : 

:O~:D o;Ii:~:r; firm /atV ~-

No (Khong) : 

Brother in law" 

('lel.n,Di~ Chi.,ChU Ky ,ST Mr. Huynh van Vien. 
cua nguoi dien don na=y~)~~~~~~~~~-~--------------------------------

DATE : 

Month (Th~) Year (nam) 

.", 



i}; .... :,'~"" APPLICA'l'ION fOR CLA.SSLnCATION AS REfUGEES 

Mr DIRJi~CTOR OF THE ORm:RLY 
B[u~JABHml BUILDING 
127 SA'I'HOHN TA.l ~OA1J 
BANGKOK 10120, ThAIlAND. 

DEPARTURE PdOGRAH.OFFICE 

,J ... l. 

. c _. 

.. ' L· 

Subject: Request for iIiunigra tiolh,t.Q the; )Jni teed. :St.a;te..s~t Am~pilGa undAr 
the Orderly Departure Program . .,'_.;~ ",,;;1.. • 1. ~L '- <.::'1. 

Reference: ODP IV No q?5-4q9 .l?at_e 05/01/1984 - .. 1..) 'v "'~ "';.. (..11 ' 
" I 

" ...... I '. - f .I 

Dear Sir, 

1- I', the undersigned HUtNH - HrJu - Ki:n1dNG 2- Re~imental numbe:: :_-----""'7" 
3-Date' and countrt of birth: Janu,:::lry 7th, 1935, Tam-B1nh village, Hytho prov~n-

ce, South Vi~tNam. 
4-Nationality: Vi~tNam 5-Religion: Cult of ancestors 
6-Sex: Male~ Female/4 I 7- Family status: Married 
8-Home address: 59/26/13 ,Hu;nh-t~nh-C~a, Quin 3,~hi~h pha Ha-chi-Minh,ViitNa~ 
9-Miiitary education: Inter-Hi1itary sc;hool in Thu-d:uc' 
10- Job title/Grade: Expert to the Coordination and Implementation of. the Pari,: 

Agreement's Genter. Hajor(RVNAF). (Serial number:55/I0450:-;, 
ll-Armed forces Branch. of service: Adtninistrati:on Officer of the 11ili tary 

Medica1(st-quan hanh-chanh quan..;y), Officer of the milita7 
Property Office(sI-quan Quan-s~n) J 

12-Unit: The Coordination and Implementation of the Paris Agreement's Center. 
13-P:bace worked: Presidence of tIle Republic of Vi~t-Nam(Independance Palace)in 

Saigon. 
14-Civilian education: Fr.ench Baccalaureate, graduated from the law school 0 f 

Saigon University, Lawyer to the Saigon's Court. 
15-Civilian occupatio'n: None 
16-Trave1/Education outside Vi~tNqm: No 
17- US closest relative: VIEN VAN, HUYNH, 211 :Paradise Dr, Savannah GA 3ILw6-

USA. 
18-uS Acquaintance: KIM GIANG, LUONG, 2544SW 48th Oklahoma City,OK 73119,USA. 
l.9-After April 30,1975, sp,ent in reeducation Five/years' Six/months 

Released from reeducation Camp No 3 in Ngh~-Trnh on 
January 5th,1981. 

20-Reference:Release Decision No 58 on December 9th, 1980 of the Ministry ~f 
Home Affairs. 

Due to the difficulty of my situation, and based on the authority of 
your organisation and the spirit of the humanitarian act,1 wish to reque.st 
your assistance and your intervention with the Gove~ment of the Socialtst 
Republic of Vi~tNam, in order that I and all my family's members may be authQ­
rized to -leave Vi~tNam under your ~rrangement and protection through tha ODP, ~ 
and to immigrate to the Uniterl.:::tat€',s of ATIl8ric;a for the r>ur~Jose of 6~ekin:s 3. 

new life. 
Following is our full list: 

FULL NAME : Sex Ye::\r of bL'th : r-uuri.::d ? :Rela tionship: Address 

1. -HUYNH-Bifu&KHTJdNG : Iv1ale 1935 :Yes :Applicant :-59/2b/I3Lj.,1iu~r~~ 
: t tnh-Cua ,Qu.;ri3 I 

:TP Ho chi r;.inh, 

2- HUtNH-THI-XUAN 
3- HutNH B~ BlcH-CHAU 
4-HutNH B~U BtCH-VAN 
5-HUtNH B~U BlcH-QUY~N 

:Femal~ 

:Female 
:Rernale 
:Female 

1943 
1969 
1972 
1982 

.f . 

Yes 
No 
No 
No 

Spouse 
:Daughter 
:Daughter 
:Daughter 

We would be deeply gratefu]' to y;;u for he'lring from y01 

~e3peQfully ~nd T(hankfUl ~ 
He-chi-Hinh Ci ty,_ .. J No vewber 2Lrth, 198}) 

( 1'1- .. _ \ 

:Vi~tNam. 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 



No 

1 

Ha-chi-Minh City, .July 5 , 1982 

REQUEST FOR IMMIGRATION TO U.S.A. or FORMER OFFICER 

To : Mr DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM OFFICE 
131, Sei Tien Road ( Sathorn Road) 

Bangko!c 12 - THA.ILAND 

Dear Sir: 

I undersigned RUtNH - Bau - KHUdNG 
Date aad place ef birth: January 7, 1935, Taa Blnh, Mythe,Seutb 

Viit-NUl. 
Residing presently:59/26/I34, Huynh-tlnh-Cua,Q3,Ha-ch!-Minh City, 

Viit-Nall. 
Rank: Majer 
Pre!ession: Lawyer, Expert te the Coordination and I.plementation 

ef the Pari. Agree.ent's Center.(Presidence ef tbe Re­
public ef Viit-Nam). 

Serial nUliber: 55/10;.505 
I have the hen.ur te expose ~ aituation as fell.w:A.fter 

April 30,1975, I wa. cencentrated for political reeducation aDd I 
waa released on January 5, 1981. It has come te .y attention that 
the U.S. Government is planning a project of erderly departure 
prograll (ODP) which is protection for who. intend to immigrate to 
the U.S.A., specially for former efficers. 

With this present request, I call for your lenerou. and 
humanitarian acts, please allow us ene agree.ent for immigration 
viaa to the U.S.A. under your protection. My oaly bepe aDd enthu.ia 
tic is permitted to leave Viit-Nam as soon as posaible due t. ay 
difficult life here in Vift-Nam. 

I beg you to remind my situation and inform me any infor­
mations please. I understand that making a false statement will be 
jeepardized my request. 

Fellowing are my blood relatives to be imaigrated to the U.S.A.. : 

- Full aUle :Date and place 
ef birth 

Relation­
shi 

Address in Viit-Nam 

:HU NH-THI-XU1N :September 17,19 3 Wife · . · . 
2 'HutNH-B~U BlcH-CHAU 

:Saigon, Viit-Nam. . 
:September 22,1969, 
:Saigon, Viit Nam. 
:January 21, 1972, 

:59 2 13 ,Huynh-tlnh-Cua 
:Q3,Ho-chl-Minh City,VN. 
:59/26/I34 ,Huynh- t lnh-Cua 
:Q3,Ho-chi-Minh City, VN. 
:59/26/I34,Huynh-tlnh-C~a 
:Q3,Ho-chl-Minh City,VN. 
:59/26/I34,Huynh-tlnh-C~a 
:Q3,Ho-ch!-Minh City,VN. 

· · 3 :Hut~D-bJU BlcH-VAN 
· • 

4 :HutNH-B~U B1cH-QUYEN 
: Saigon, Vi9t Nam. : 
:I~rch 3I,1982,H~-ch! 
:Minh City,Viit-Nam.: 

A released certificate and translation joint • 

• _ w • ~ _ ....... 

... . :''''~' .. r ~;~ ~,:"·,,w;;:'.';;:: ',;;':~-;-;-

Daughter 
Daughter 

Daughter 



........ -. 
at all" !R61 C 1 ~lO sO , 

al I l.8'/Gft 

, 
CQIIG-HOA l1 .. a01 CH~~lf<lJlU ",'r-HAM \ 

Dio 14P - TI/ - - a,nh pJl1io i . 

GIl Y RAT R ~ I 

Theo thing tit s& 966-acA/T'r·· nga;, 31-5-1961 Qua B§ N§i Vv 

\ 
\ 
\ , 

Thi hUh an Tall, qu,..lt ~nh tha s& 58 ngay 9/12/1980 cua Ii. !lq1 TJ· 

Na,.. cs.p gUt t11a c110 anb eo ten Bau Jay : 

H, ...a t& n khai .inh: Hubm - situ - KHU'OtIG 

Sinh DAm; 1935 
.di siah: Taa Binh. Cai liy. M3tho, Phu tuc. Bla tre. 

_ .. i DKNKTT tntdo kbi •• t I 59/26/1"', Huynh t~nh Cua. Quia' fP JlCII 

Can TOi f Thi'u ta,CBuy'n Tiill TrunC Tim Phai H~p Thi HaBh Bif, ~ 

B~ bAt ngi,..: 14/6/19 115 

~aoe qu""t ~~h, an. Tan sa 

An phft: TTCT 

thang nl.m 19 • cu. 

Va,. 1" ott trU t~i : 59/26/1}4, 'lujnb-tinh-Cua, Q' , TP HCM. 

. Par1. 

I 
~ 
;; 

r 
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r 
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i 
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• ; 

~lhin x. t t h ~i d§ 0':'1 \.to : t 

!. ". • .. 'II I> "-,. . - fit tUCJn,: C~}u 81/ gao dyo oua Dang Ya !lha IUtdo, Ohlta 00 114 Dii. hiill ~ 

xau. F 

La II. #,," ... • .. ... - • 4ya&: 00 ,. 'hlto, tham cia 40u. daa bao agt7 OOIl, 

- 890 tt, I chu j ling nlhe. ti'p t11u nhaDh 

Lan ta,. n30n tro phai 
• oua: lthltdlLg 

Daab .ab .a : 6608 
14p ttis Qua. Php 

(d!u tal) 

:.- ...... :' 

19 U. chit lei 
.lIta! ~~c c'p gi!y 

BUIU-.;u.KhltdDg 
(ohi; q) 

1((/ J'~---­
::.t ~·~·i'·0 i~ 

N ~1 5 thADg 1 ala 1981 

P.Gli.m thl, 

Ky tell' ~UU ... IIgu,.'''' 
va .... fd . 

(oe. 4:'.) 
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Ministry of Home Affairs 
""'iie:c:tuc'a tien Cup Number 3 

He: 186/GRT 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Freedem-Happines. 

00037809942 

RE~ASE FROM REEDUCATION CAMP ORDER 

Reference ordinance number 966-BCA/TT date 3I/5/196I of the Ministry 

of HemeAffairs, 

Execution sentence,released order number 5~ date 9/12/1980 of the 

Ministry of Home Affairs. 

Released certificate is now allowed to individual named as folle •• : 

Name and family name: HUtNH - B~U - KHUdNG 

Date or birth : 1935 

Place of birth: Tam blnh, Cai Liy, M;'ho, Phu tac, B;n tree 

Place of register family certificate frior to sentence: 59/26/134,1~ 
t~nh-Cua,quin 3, HS-ch1-Minh City. 

Guilty of : Major, Expert to the Coordination and Implementation of the 
Paris Agreement's Center. 

Captured on: 14-6-1975 Sentenced: Assembly reeducation 

Reference decision, sentence number date of 

Presently resides at: 59/26/134' Huynh-t~nh-Cua,Q3tHo-Chl-Minh City. 

-Judgement of past reeducation : 

- Intellectual: Accept the reeducation pol~Qy of the Party and the Gover 

nment, there is no bad manife~tation. 

- Labor: conscientious, commonly participation in all assigned labor wor 

-ships. 

- Reeducation : Pay attention and has quick understanding. 

- Internal regulation: had not yet a great fault. 

Di,ital print or 
the right fore­
finger of: Khudng 

Name,family name 
and signature of 
individual be allowed 
the certificate: 

Date, January 5, 1981 
Vice SUPERVISOR 

Ca.e number: 6608 
Made by: Military Justice 

(digital print) 

. : .... 

signed 
Huynh-B~u-Khl1dng 

Major Nguy;n-van-~ 
(signed and sealed) 



l 

TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAME: rtUYI:l1 THI XU.;\.;:; SEX: Female ------------------------------------------------------

BIRTH: PLACE- Sct.igon t 34 General Harchand Blvd. V.N. 

DATE - sept 17 t 19L~3 

FATHER' S NAME; ;IOH 

MOTHER'S NAME: L:\i·: THI HOA 

CERTIFICATE ISSUED: Date - .:Jec ,:n , 1968 

PLACE - Saigon, VI:<:TNAf1. 

MAGISTRATE - Tran thi Canh (signed and sealed) 

CERTIFICATE FOUND: Archive or Register of 1943 'Page No 5624 
From .Justice Court, ::la.J.gon; South'VIETNAH. 

NOTATION OF IMPORT~~CE: 

I, :::rJI Tprr 1:fm~T-: 
accurate translation of 
ca te in V'; etnamese 
lish and Vietnamese 

Date: 

• hereby certify that the above is an 
the extn.cteci birth certifi-

and that I am competcr.t in both Eng­
to render such tra(~slAtion. 

Cha th:?.:l1 County Health Dept. 
Refugee Clinic / Savannah Ga 
~ 011 -'.. h T"\.- , .. L ~lsen,.o·,wr i.:.L 

Sa.vanr.ah, Ga, 3l,l~o6 
Co-ord.na tor/Interpreter 

3UI ,'I.'~-U HUYlra 
• Si~natud.f ~ 

~AB.WATERS 
,., ,~;Public. GeoriPa. State at lallie 

JA» Commission Expires; ~y .~. 1988 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

__ ~K~H~U~O~NG~ __ ~ ______ -r.~BMU~U ____________ ~H~UY~N~H~ ____ SiX: MALE 
(Firs~) (Mlaale) (List) 

BIRTH: Place - TAM BINH 
~ltwrr-ty--o-r~T~o-w-n~)----~(~'~r-o-v~i-nc-e-)~----~(~C-ou-n-t~r-y~)--'-

Date - JANUARY 
(Monch) 

FAT HE 1l t 5 NA"'tE: PHUOC 
(First} 

i10THER·S lAME: 
{v rst} 

07 
(Date) 

DAI 

1935 
('lear) 

HUYNH 
(List) 

D~ st) 

RICE FARMER 

RICE FAR$R 

~ERTIF !:ATE ISSL'ED:. Date - ~!'7"-JU~NE~ __ "P'Ir"2_8 ......... ___ 1,..9 ... 5_3-""1l" __ _ 
(extracted from original coPY) ¢KOnen) CDate) (ye.r) 

Place- ~~MY ___ T_H_O ___ -~RE~P.U~B_LI_C~O~F~V_IE¥,T~N_AM~~_ 
(frey 01" town) {Province' {Country) 

Magistrate- -y~C~AN~H~ __ ~~V~A~N~~ __ ~rLE~~~(~s_i~g_ne~d~~~n~d __ s~e~a1~e_d~)f 
(flrat) -tRiddle) (Gat) 

CER'rIFIC/.TE FOUND: Archive or lel1star of 1935P4Ise __ ..,;cHo _1 __ 
From Tam Binh village-CRy Tho) 

::OTAtICN OF DlPOllTANCE: 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMP£T&NCE 

I. __ T,:""R_I_H_o _T_RA ...... N-...._~~t hereby certI£1 that the above i.i .. 
accurate translation 01 the extracted hirth certifi-
cate in Vietn~ and t&it t ... COMpeteDt 1n both Baa· 
11sh and !ietn!!,se : to render .uch cr3n.latlon. 

Date: March 10, 1983 

A,~ncy: Catholic Soeial ServIce.,Ine. 
680 W. Peachtree Street NW 
AtlanC3t C~i'f. -30308 

rho • (404)88 -6 dJ~ 

IMy 
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T rich y b6n ch:inh, 
(POUT extrait conrormc)., 

~ . . ~ .1 
, \,. . ) 

~ , 'I ... ~ .!,,-
. -



: , f 
TRANSLATION dF A MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

No 111 

Husband I S Name: KHUONG BUU HUYNH 
~(F~~~'r~s~t~)~------~(M~id~d~l~e~)--------~(rLa~s~t~)~-----

Birth: Place - TAM BINH - MY THO (Southern) 

Date JANUARY 07, 1935 

Father's Name: PHuoe DAI HUYNH (living) 

Mother's' Name: DIEN KIM D,UONG (living) 

Wife's Name: XUAN THI HUYNH 
(First) (Middle) (Last) 

Birth: Place - SAIGON (Southern2 

Date SEPTEMBER 17. 1943 

Father's Name: HOAI VAN HUYNH (livin~) 

Mother' • Name: HOA THI LAM (living) 

Place and Date of Marriage: FEBRUARY 08, 1969 

1st Witness: ___ --:./...:./ ___ ~-2nd Vitness. ____ --t.../.J../ ___ _ 

Certificate Issued: Place - SAIGON REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
(extracted from original copy) 

Date: - DECEMBER 05. 1974 

'Magistrate­

Notation of Lmportance: 

TOT VAN NGUYEN (signed and cealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANS~TOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, TRI H. TRAN ,hereby certify that the above is an ac-
curate· .. translation of the extracted Marriage Certifi-
cate in Vietnamese and that I am competen~ in both Eng-
lish and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: March 10, 1983 

Agency: Catholic Social Services, Inc. 
680 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 
(404)881-6571 

/()~ Signature of Translator 

• 
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NAME; 

TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

_'7"lB!r'!I,....C~H"':::""':""VA_N_~ ___ ~T""B.,...UUn--T"""" _____ H..,.UY~N~H~ __ S'EX:.!EMALE 
(tirst) (Mldale} (tilt} 

BIRTH: Place - No. 75 CAO TRANG ST. - SAIGON 
~tIty or Town) (Province) {counery) 

D~ce - JANUARY 21 1972 
--~{M7o-n-t~h~)--------~(~D~a-t-e~)--------~(~Ye-a-r-)~-----

FATHEJl t 5 NA.'iE: KHUONG BUU HUYNH 
(List) 

i'10THEI. t S NAME: XUAN THI HUYNH 
--~(~F"!-r~st~)~----~t~M~id~a"l~e~)-------(~ta~s~t)~-----

DECLARANT'S NAME VAN THI VO 
-----~~~~----~------..... ------..... -------------

CEanrlCATE ISSUED: Date- JANUARY 25 1972 
~M~o-n~t~h~)--~(D·.~t-.')----~(~Y-.a-r~)~----

Extracted from original copy on 11/29/1974 at Saigon (VIET NAM) 
Place- SAIGON VIET NAM 

{fity or town} tProvince, ~ountr7) 

Katistrate- TOT 
(first) 

VAN 
(tildeUe) 

NGUYEN (signed and sea1ed~ i 

(Gst) 

CERtIFICATE FOUND: Archive 0:: Register ___ .P.Aae __ .... Mo 633 

NOTAtION OF IMPORTANCE: 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR' S COlPETENCE 

1, TRI H. TRAN , hereby certIfy that the above 1j an 
accurate trQnsl~tion of the extracted birth certifi-
cate in Vietnamese and that I a •. c~p.teftt 1n both EnS-
llsh and VIetnamese to render such tr.~n.latlon. 

Date: ~arch 10, 1983 

~gency: Catholic Socinl Service~.Inc. 
680 W. PeaChtree Street NW 
Atlant3. Georgia 30)98 

Phon.: (404)881-,6571 J.J~ 

1;t~ :::,,~> ;~: ~,\~:: 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

N.;"'''tE: BICR CHAU BUU lUrlNR. SEX: FEMAL~ 
--crrr-S~t~}--~--------(~'M~I~d~d~1~e~)------------t7L1rws~tj~-----

BIRTH: Place .. GRALL CLINIC SAIGON 
'ttl t:y or Town) ('rovince~ {Country) 

Dace - SEPTEMBER 22 1969 
{Mooth} (Date) (Year) 

tATlt::Jl t S N/~-tE : KHUONG BUU 
(r1rsc) (M i'dCi Ie} 

HUYNH 
(G.t) 

~10THER. 's NAME: XUAN THI HUYNH 
(FIrst' andale) (List) 

~£arIF!CATE ISSL~D: Date- SEPTEMBER 26 1969 
~~~n~c?hT)--~(~Da~c~.~)----~N~e~ar~)~-----

Place- ~.S~A~I_GO __ N __ ~~_RE~P.UB~L~I~C~O~F~V_I~ErT~NAM~~ 
(city or Town) t'rovlnc.' ttOUftCr,,} 

Extracted from original document at Saigon on 09/27/1969. 
Masiscr3te- TU VAN HO (si sped and sealed I 

. (fIrst.) (Htadle) U:a.t) -

(.~RTIFICI .. TE FOUND: Archive or R.eg1ster of 1962 P.a,e ___ Mo 4136 

;';;·;iATIO;;1 OF DofPORTANCE: ' 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

1~ TRI H. TRAN ,f hereby certify ,that the above 1.i aft 
a:c;:-n;'tetriinsL~u:ion of the extracted birth ce..:tLf1-
cate in Vietnamese .. and that I aca.cOlftP8ce"t ln both Iftl-
11sh and Vietnamese to rende~ such tr~ft.latlon. 

nate: ,,March 10, 1983 

Aleney: Catho11e Social Servlce8,Inc. 
680 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta. Ceorgia 30308 

PbOn(~2~~ 
My con.vx";re~ !:-(;;:>1. 4, 1'784 

Inature 0 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CEaTIFICAT! (COPY) 

NAME: BICH QUYEN BW HJ.IDi? SU- li'It"MALE 
--~(F~i~r~s~t~)~~--------{--M~r~d~a~I~eP)----------~~ll~[iwu~.t-)------· • ~ 

BIRTH: Place - . 75A CAO THANG ST. - 3RD PRECINCT - Ho chi Minh city 
tt!ty or Town) (Province) (Country) 

Date - MARCH 31 1982 
(fIIooch) (fiate) .. (Year) .. 

rATI~Jt t 5 NA'AolE! KHUONG BW HUYNH VIETNAMESE 
(Firs\:) (ti.t) 

i10THER'S 1lAHE: XUAN THI HUYNH VIETNAMESE 
(FIrst) (tIiiddle) ttast} 

CERn!'lCATE ISSUED: Date - _~A;;.;.P.;;.;R;.;.IL;;.-_....,..~0;.;;5;...._..-...;1;,;j9 ... 8.;;.2 ...... __ _ 
¢RODeh) (baca) (year) 

Certification: Extract from original document on 04/5/1982. 
Place- Ho chi Minh Cit~ - VIET NAM 

(city or Town) =Provinc., {Country} 

Katisc:rate- and sealed) 

tERrIFIC/.TE FOUND: Archive or lleg1~t.r --:;:O;,a1 __ P.a,e ___ .No __ 4 .. 8 ...... 

NOTATION OF DlPORTANCE: 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I. TRl H. I~ , hereby certify thac: the above 1. aft 
accurate trans:ation of thccOPl of an extracted birth certifi-
cate in Vietnamese an that I am-competent in both En,-
lish and Vietnamese to render 8uch tr~nslatlon. 

Date: ~arch 10. 1283 
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,MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERV,CES 

'lU'~4~:-r..;f:..tII \!If 

(2~2) 6::'S··6646 

1 
SfI, OSCC#. __ ' ____ ._ ... 

"'\ , ' ' 

~T6i lam don nay de xin cho nhung than nhan ghi ten dUO! diy. hiin ~ 
eola o..,tai Vift"Nam duoc .. r,.sang Hoe Ky doan-t\} v(3i tOi, ~To1 chip n~n de 
tin !-_~ot "lu.Jng ng\1dl dU'Oi dIy ,~tJqc th .. ohgJ..bao~cho .. c.c 81:81 h~~tr ... ch nbu 
Cao-uy- Tf-Nan Llen-Hifp-Quoc, hoaclta, ca cacfcd-q~n. e8-chuc ~c . 
trach ch\lc:1ng-tii.nh ik?an-T~ Gia-i)iM. 'ke ca cae glo"l-chub tolli V1!t-N~) . 

.... .. ., .... ' ,_ C'"" , i) <It ' 

XIN -BIEN CA BAN TlENG ANH va THl THUC CHU K'l (crin b£n t11ng Anh) , . . 



't ••• '. '.~'; ., 

" 

cwSTATES~ 
.~ .. ~~ 
- 0 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

eVietn_> 
... 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
Dloe ••• of :~ _____ ~ ___ _ 

'JU r Nallle: "Mr /Mr s! Ks \/1 EN" \f1J.N _ t-{ D "IN H Phon. (h~) 

(work) 

our Addre.a, 
Number Stre.t 

/ 

Couney/Clty State Zip . 
, . ," 

'..!te of BI":th:._ [±ttGUST 03> -c I q U g Pl.ce of Birth:':;1) i GQf\J ,. \l1 er = ltl 
,,)rt~ of Entry to U.S. OO-()i-ZS: Aliea II\.aMr A '~/~fQSS:C2qH .' ,'>0,' ........::'-oJ..'--IoI:..IL=~_~_:....-_______ ., •.. , 

... tucal1z.at10n Certificate N'u.ber elf Applic.able) .:' ", '.',:' 

Parole. a Pen:a.anent heldeDe Alien C2J ... U.S. C1tlua "0 ,Ii.'i 
, am fl1101 this Affidavit for the following relative. atl11 10 Vletaaa ~ caae to tbe~1ted 
:ate~;. under theORDEJtLy DEPARTUllE PROGRAM. (ODP) I include. copy of ""01-'4('botWeU •• ) 
t:J 1-151 (Pet"IUnent Reaident Alien Card) , ,:~. , 

T--------~------------~--~---------------_+------------~~----------------

. swear that the' tDfor.at1on in thi8 
;·~anQ that any. falee at.ateaent could 

Vi€&' 0W ~N1C-

etateAl!nt 1. true to the bt::n of ay knowled, •• and. \ll\(i4n: 
jeopardize .Y ~ilr.tioD etatul in t~e United Stet~ •• 

Sub~cr!bed and avorn to before ~ tbi. 
_r2.t_day ilf ~ f 19 a 3. , 

~d~ 
S1,nature of Rotary Public . 

ClNOJ{ B. WATERS 
~y couatu1o:n e~p1r~PubliC' Georgia State at LarSI 

_. - "'r.li COli iI !IIsiIOIl !)(I'ltll!i May 14, Itd4 
- ~. I'· 

.~ Any changte of eddre .. ahould be Teported u...ediately to usee N.r.ioaal Office eel 
the local usec tHoee.an Ruettl .. nt Office. - USee: J'OIK' A', "'82 

j .. ,lrI.",: .. ~. ~ '" 
.' . 
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HOI CIA elNH TU NHA'N CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . - . .. 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 2220~635 
• .-' "! 

TELEPHONE: 703-998~.7850 . 

Ngay tlt thcing ~ 

Th1.fa 6D~/B.: ~ Wi kJ" 11A.; 7 Lu..t 

.... 
nam 198.j 

R01 Gia-DiM Tii-Nh!n Cht'l'lh-Tri V1,t-Nm c6 ahfn d"~c. thd 
vl bb' 8d caa 01.'ll/B& xin doan-ty a1.~1hb. cho th'n,;,fthln. ChJng 
t01 thinh-th't cam dn 6na/B. dl t4 lona t1n-tu6~ vi hu~ng-UDa 
ho,t-dqDI c~. H~~ troDI c8rtl-t~c ~'n-d,o d~du~c thay than­
nh'D chdDI ta .~ d~~c doln-ty v61 11a-d1Dh. 

Chunl to1 danl xUc t1'n v1.c lap daah-.icb c~a quy 
, .. th:~-~an h1fn cdh b~ gi_ cam bar d.t dtJ~~ t~-do vi. cung gia-diM 

myon rd1 Viat Nam theo ch1.fdnl trfDh la D£'Tr't TtJ (Orderly 
Departure Program) de'nap cho cd-quan co th~-quyen haunguyen­
v~ng cAa ana/Ba sdB duoc'kec-qua tot-d~p. Tronl t~~ng-h~p . 
6ng/BA chda i~p ho~.d cho than-nhan de d~dc doin-tp gia-diDh. 
xin Ong/Ba d1eA ch1-tiet ly-l~ch trona cae ~u d16h kebs vi Ral ' 
d" h' /II> '~- 0- , A - A'" h !4. I" ':l" en C ung t9~. &QU5 th 1. chuna t01 cuna de-n, 1 Onl Ba tiep-xuc 
voi co-quan ·thi:n-nguy~n dia-phuong de; 'wc-tien thb-tu'c lap 
ho:so qua ch~dni-trinn'Ra'Oi Trat-Td. NeJ ~ng/Si da~,p d.ah. 
xin Ong/Bj gdl d'n Hol chung tti bAn sao mSu ddn nap qua chd~n8-
'....., I tririh nay. 

",to """'. '" ., .. ~ Vi ly~do Hoi hoat-dong co tinh-caeh tu-n~yen. xin Ong/Ba 
m01 kh1 Rai. thcfhay ho":.sd dtn Hqi, wi lObi d?'ah 'keia m8t phong 

, i d J" .-,.. '" .1 , • bi co an tem d. ti,n vi~c phuc dap. 
,. '" ... ., '"" .... • I l. " Tl,n day. Hq1 cung gai den OnilBa ban sao bdc thll cua . 

".. .. d- d" .• '... ... .. JiI' ,,- - .. To~-Tru6nl Ngofi-Glao Hoa-lCy a g i den Hoi ve van-de tu-nhan 
chlbh-tr1 vi chU6na-triOh Ra 01 Trat-T~ 80in-Tu Gia-Dinh. . ... 

". _...... 
Tran-trong chao Ong/Ba. 

, . 
I 

KiM thu, 

~. , 
Sa lChuc ~inh Tho 

L Chu Tich . 



HOI CIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5555 Columbia Pike, Suite D, Arlington, VA 22204 
******************* 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

As Of: 

~der: Prisoner's name, : Former : Currently: Former :Date of Application : Name, address, and Tel. number 
10. date of birth and address:rank/position:detained :Prisoner :for Orderly Departure: of Relative in the U.S. 

: in prison: in Vietnam: (IV number, if any). . 
: Yes :No:.Yes: No : 

H 1 . . . . . ow onlt : . • . . . . . 
..... 'L 

~ _ \-tU '11'{ l4 
v .At-

HUYNH bUU k~JON Cr lV D75"J-loq 
\jP.-t{ \JtE-N , 

6lf l16f,1. 'h 4 ~-
ye.s~ 

~Ch- ~ ftunyt ~ \JS~~ 1~~' &; -!>. b /7S"" h> ~ b5'04 <J. 
\+e Clu: NLu-~ Q ~ , V ty I 1 ~ \ 

v - '<... . -1--
- ~ .,1/ \\}, \ .;L ';,t (, ~ j' . ~- \-\ \J Y ''1 '\--\ \JAN \J i EI'1. \i \) '1/'H+ \j po, N \J \ t{ \-\ 

l1vltue. ~-eclv..e-~:r .~&L- ~eJ:) 
V<;C-~ ~~ ~~ k~·z .. ~o1. ~4}7S ~G 04 ~Ol G .. tv 'pc Dlyl< r 

~\&M/~~' .;L ~ l~-~in-t. 

-- -_._.". 

--... - i- '--. _ ... __ ._- -.-- - -----. , 

"... - , 
. 

... ~ 
I 
I 

. 
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_ ; i 
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. .' 

,IftAD FORM 
MAu Dd'N vi: LY L;CB 

APPLICANT FOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE PBOG~Bwa~M~.~~ ____________________________ __ 

lflIYNH BIllI KHUOW 
Last (Ten HQ) Middle (Giua) First (Ten gq 

JAN- 07 - 35 • Tam Binh, My Tho. VIEl'NAM. DATE,PLACB OF. BIRTH 
(NKM,NdI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (N-AM hay NtH Male (Nam) : Male Female (NU): 

MARITAL STATUS : 
(Tibh trang gi& dinhh 

Single (Doc than): Married (co lap qia dinh) 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 59/26/134 Huynh tim Cua. QuaIl 3. HO all MINH City, V.N. ... 
(0;& chi t.,i VN) 

POLITICAL PRISONER. (Co lei Tu binh tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) Xes 

: If yes (Neu Co): From (Tu) :June---14-75 TO (Den) cTan-5-8l 

PLACE OP RE-EDUCATION: _______________ v_inh ___ Ph_u~, __ N_orth ___ ~ ______ • ________________ __ 
CAMP (T~I TO' ) 

PROFESSION (Nghe Nghi~p): _______________ NO __ n_e __________________ ------------

EDUCATION IN U.S. 
(DU HOC TAl MY) 

" "-----------------------------------------------------
VN ARMY (Quan d~i VN): Rank (Cap Bac) !Ma;jorlLawyer Coordinator of the Paris Agreaner: 

Center 
VN GOVERNMENT : __ P~0~S~1_·t~1~·0~n~(C_h~~~'C~V~~~)~: __ ~~~4_er ________________ ~D~a~t~e~(~N_a_m~)_: 
(Trong chinh phu VN) 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes(Co): Xes IV Number (so ho so): 075409 No (Khong 

NUMBER OP. DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (So ng;oi di theo): 4 (Wife and 3 children) 

MAILING AQORES$ IN '~: __ ~5~9~/2~6~/=1~34~~Hwroh~~tinh=·~~Cua~~.~Qllim~~3~._rHO~arr~~MI~NH~C=i~tyw,~V~.N~. 
(Dia chi li~n lac • 
tat VN) • 

NAME ADDRESS OP 
SPONSOR/RELATIVE 

: Mr • HUYNH VAN VIEN 
-~::..!-....:.::::.;:.::,;:~...:.:.::.:..-....:.=.=..-------- - -

(Ten,Dia chlThan nhan 
hay Ngudi Bao Tr6) ---
U.S. CITIZEN : (Co qu6c tich Hoa Ky): Yes 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Li~n hi vdi nguoi 6 VN) : 

NAME AND SIGNATURE: fl/m faN ~ 
ADDRESS OP INFORMANT 

('lfm,Dia: Ch1,Chli Ky ,ST 
\,. .1i - _ 

cua nguoi dien don nay) 
~: 

Month (Th~J 

No (Khong) : 

Brother in law. 

Year (nam) 



~ . ;. 

APPLICA'rrON fOR CLA.SSIFICATION AS REl:!'UGEES : 

Mr DIRgCTOR OF THE ORm;RLY 
BAN'JABHUl'l BUILDING 
127 SATllOHN TAl ~OAD 
BANGKOK 10120, THAILAND. 

DEPARTURE PHOGRAI1 OFFICE 

...J '" l. 

1 J., :... C 

'. , :. _ ':'. J _' -:.0 ~ -" 1 (.. 

1." 0 151.t 09 
.CP l' 

Subject: Request for iwmigratio!l\..1!.Q the _.Unit.e.r1:St~te_s~£ AmeipilGa l1nd:~r 
the Orderly Departure Program. ,,', ..;v>.J ... .1 _L '- <.,:.. .... 

Reference: ODP IV No q75-409 _pat.e 05/01/I984~ _.v \, ... ~;;",J""Ll 
. l • "1 -

" ""- I '. - f'" . ~ -

Dear Sir, 

1- 1', the undersigned HUtNH - BU'U - KfUJ'dNG 2- Regimental number : _____ .. _ 
3-Date' and countrj' of birth: Janu."lry 7th, 1935, Tarn-Binh village, My tho provin-

ce, South Vi~tNam. 
4-Nationality: Vi~tNam 5-Religion: Cult of ancestors 
6-Sex: Male~ Female/=-? 7- Family status: Married -
8-Home address: 59/26/134,'Hu.Ynh-t:i-nh-Cua, Qu~n 3,,:£ha~h ph~ Ho-chi-Minh,Vi~tNCl~:' 
9-Military education: Inter-Hilitary school in Thu-dl1c· -
10- Job title/Grade: Expert to the Coordination and Implementation of,the Pari~ 

Agreement's Center. Najor(RVNAF).(Serial number:55/I04505. 
II-Armed forces Branch_ of service: Administrati-on Officer of the I1ilitary 

Medical(si-quan hanh-chEmh quan..:.y), Officer of the mi1ita! 
Property Office(si-quan Quin-s;n) ~ 

l2-Unit: The Coordination and Implementation of the Paris Agreement's Center. 
13-P::bace worked: Presidence of the Republic of Vi~t-Nam(Independance Palace)in 

Saigon. 
l4-Civilian education: Fr.ench Baccalaureate, graduated from the law school of 

Saigon University, Lawyer to the Saigon's Court. 
l5-Civilian occupatio'n: None 
16-Travel/Educatioo outside Vi~tN,;tln: No 
17- US closest relative: VIEN VAN, 'HUYNH, 211 Paradise Dr, Savannah GA 31406-

USA. 
18-us Acquaintance: KIM GIANG, LUONG, 2544SW 48th Okl~homa City,OK 73119,USA. 
1.9-After April 30,1975, sp-ent in reeduca tion Five/years· Six/months 

Released from reeducation Camp No 3 in Ngh~-Tinh on 
January 5th,198l. 

20-Reference:Release Decision No 58 on December 9th, 1980 of the Ministry ~f 
Home Affairs. 

Due to the difficulty of my situation, and based on the authority of 
your organisation and the spirit of the humanitarian act, I wish to requ~·st 
your assistance and your intervention with the GovePfuent of the Social}st 
Republic of Vi~tNam, in order that I and all my family's members may be autho­
rized to "leave Vi~tNam under your arrangement and protection through th4 ODP, ~ 
and to immigrate to the United ;:;taGE'R of Amerir::a for the pur,?ose of 6<3ekin::;: 3. 

new life. 
I: ... 

Following is our full li8t: 

FULL NAi"1E : Sex Year of bL.'th : fvI~:cri~d? :'Relationship: Address 

1. -HUYNH-BD'Ut;.KHT1cmG :l"lale 1935 :Yes :Applicant --:-59/2b/I34,If;lyr;~ 
.': ~ t:!_nh-Cua, Qu~ri3 , 

'rTP Ho" ch~ •. 1 .... ·;~n., I 

2- HUtNH-THI-XUAN 
3- HutNH B~ BtCH-CHAU 
4-HntNH B~U BicH-VAN 
5-HUtNH B~U B1cH-QUYf,N 

:Fer:lal~ 

:Female 
: Rer.rtale 
:Female 

1943 
1969 
1972 
1982 

Yes 
No 
No 
No 

Spouse 
:Daughter. 
:Dau!~hter 
:Daughter 

We would be deeply gra tefuJ ~ to Y:JU for he3.ring from yOl 
Respecfully ~nd Thankful u 

H~-chi-Hinh City,._ . .) November 2L~th,198b (l//I ........... ~, 
7T\_ ""' _ \ 

:Vi~tNam. 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto .. ~ 



: 

No 

1 

2 

} 

4 

Full 

July 5 , 1982 

REQUEST FOR IMMIGRATION TO U.S.A. OF FORMER OFFICER 

To : Mr DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM OFFICE 
I}I, Sei Tien Road ( Satborn Road) 

Bangko~ 12 - THAILAND 

Dear Sir: 

I undersigned HUtNH - B~ - KHtldNG 
Date aad place ef Dirtb: January 7, 19}5, Taa Blnb, Mjtbe,SeutA 

Viit-NUl. 
Residing presently:59/26/I}4, HuYnb-t~nh-Cua,Q},H.-chi-Minb Citl, 

Vift-Nam. 
Rank: Majer 
Prefession: Lawyer, Expert te the Coordination and Iaple.entatio .. 

ef tbe Pari. Agree.entts Center.(Presidence ef the Re­
public ef Viit-Nam). 

Serial number: 55/10;.505 
I have the hen.ur te expose ~ 8ituation as fell.w:After 

April }0,1975, I waa cencentrated for political reeducation aDd I 
was released on January 5, 1981. It has come te .y attention that 
the U.S. Government i8 planning a project of orderl, departure 
program (ODP) which is protection for who. intend to immigrate to 
the U.S.A., specially for former efficers. 

With this present request, I call for lour generoua and 
humanitarian acts, please allow us ene agreeaent for tRmigration 
viaa to the U.S.A. under your protection. My oaly Aepe aDd enthua1a 
tic is permitted to leave Vift-Nam as soon as po. sible due t. ~ 
difficult life here in Viit-Nam. 

I beg you to remind my situation and inform me anl infor­
mations please. I understand that making a falae statement will be 
jeepardized my request. 

Re8fe~tfullY Yo~rs, 

ft!1u-4t1-V __ --
---R~ru-_:iBtlU_KmfdNG 

Fellowing are ml blood relatiyes to be imaigrated to tbe U.S ••• 

aame :Date and place 
ef birth 

Relation­
shi 

Address in Viit-Nam 

:HU NH-THI-XU1N :September 17,19 } 
:Saigon,Vift-Nam. 
:Septeaber 22,1969, : 
:Saigon, Viit Nam. 
:January 21, 1972, 

Wife :59 2 I} ,Huynh-t~nh-Cua 
:Q3,Ho-ch!-Minb City,VN. 
:59/26/I}4,Huynh-t~nh-Cua 
:Q3,Ho-chl-Minh City, VN. 
:59/26/134,Huynh-t~nh-Cua 
:Q3,Ho-chl-Minh City,VN. 
:59/26/I34,Huynh-t~nh-Cua 
:Q3,Ho-chi-Minh Citl,VN. 

: : 
:HutNH-BtlU BIcH-CHAU 
· · :Hut~a-BUU BicH-VAN 
· · :HutNH-B~ B1cH~QUY£N : Saigon, Vi~t Nam. : 

:l~rch }I,I982,H&-cbl 
:Minh City,Viit-Nam.: 

Daughter 
Daughter 

Daughter 

A released certificate and translation joint. 

-""j 
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at -11" ~l C I ~iO sO , 

1&1 11'/Gft -------~-------~---

000.37809942 

Theo thang t~ 64 966-BCA/TTD&8y 31-5-1961 cua B9 N91 Vv 
Thi hiah an Tan, quyat d+nh tha s& 58 ngay 9/12/1980 Qua Bf. N91 TV-

Nay cAp giAl tha cho ann co ten sau Jay : 

H, ...a tin khai .1nh I Huhm - Bi!U - Kli1JOIfG 

Sinh DAm: 19'5 
•• 1 stab: Taa Blnh, Cat lil, M1th_, Phu tuc, B'~ tre. 

1.-1 DDKTT tntdc khi .atl 59/26/1}Jt, .Huynh tt.nh Cua, Quia' fP ICIC 

CaD T01 f Thi'u ta,Cluy'n Tii. Trun, Tim Pha1 H~p fbi Ha~ Bi!, ~ 

Bt. bIt ng~l: 14/6/19(5 
~ae. qU7't d~, an. Tan sa 

In pht t I TTCT 

ngay thang nLm 19 • Olla 

5a,. 'f'1 O~ tru t'ti : 59/26/134, Il.ujnh-ti-nh-Cua., Q, • TP HOM. 

,A 't 'i A ·i - ;lh<j.D xe th... <19 ea. ~o , 

. Pui. 

I .. 

r 
! 
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l ,. 
:= 

• I 

- !lot tUdng: C~i-U 8'1 gao dljC eua nang 'f'& Uh~ mtao t .hlota cO cl .11" hiia h 
:.:au. ; 

- Lao .tOIlS I 00 ;. thtle t tham ,ts. tI:u t tlu ~. aP,. 001l, ,. 

- B90 tf, I chu 1 lAng nch., tiJp thu nhaDh P 

Lan tal n30n tro ph~i 
• eua: Xh~ong 

Daah DIb .a : 6608 
14, ttit Qua. php 

(44u tal) 

H9 te. ehit ki 
1l1lt.}1 4&t~c ct, gUy 

.ulah-~-Khudng 
(chi; q) 

I(r/JP .... ~ 
.t :.' i <~:~ '(I J? 

N ~1 5 tnaD.g 1 ala 1981 

P.G1u thlt 

Ky tin J !hi'u ... Pt'a-
vla-!'; , 

(oen 41,,) 

:-.7'/' 1, 
(:. i: .. " .. '.,.l' ;11C:u.; 

c j , ........ - • ---.--.. .... 4 Al 
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Min~s~y of Home Affairs 
'1R~ucatien Caap Number 3 

Nez I 86/GRT 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET HAM 
Independence-Freedem-Happines. 

00037809942 

--. 
RElEASE FROM REEDUCATION CAMP ORDER 

Reference ordinance number 966-BCA/TT date 31/5/1961 of the Ministry 

of HemeAffairs, 

Execution sentence,released order number 5~ date 9/12/1980 of the 

Ministry of Home Affairs. 

Released certificate is now allowed to individual named as follew.: 

Name and family name: HUtNH - BcrU - KHUdNG 

Date of birth : 1935 

Place of birth: Tam blnh, Cai Liy, M;'ho, Phu tuc, B:n tree 

Place of register family certificate friar to sentence: 59/26/I34tl~ 
t~nh-CUa,quin 3, H~-chk-Minh City_ 

Guilty of : Major, Expert to the Coordination and Implementation of the 
Paris Agreement's Center. 

Captured on: 14-6-1975 Sentenced: Assembly reeducation 

Reference decision, sentence number date of 

Presently resides at: 59/26/134, Huynh-t~nh-Cua,Q3,H~-chl-Minh City-

-Judgement of past reeducation : 

- Intellectual: Accept the reeducation pol~Q~ of the Party and the Gover 

nment, there is no bad manife~tation. 

- Labor: conscientious, commonly participation in all assigned labor wor 

-ships. 

~ Reeducation : Pay attention and has quick understanding. 

- Internal regulation: had not yet a great fault. 

Digital print of 
the right fore­
finger of: Kh~dng 

Name,family name 
and signature of 
individual be allowed 
the certificate: 

Date, January 5, 1981 
Vice SUPERVISOR 

Case number: 6608 
Made by: Military Justice 

(digital print) 

~ .,,"" .... -:;;.-.: .. . ..,,:¥ . 

: .. : 
. . ... "', ~ '. . 

. .~ _. ~ _,..,;:l. • ~ ~... • ••• 

signed 
Huynh-B~u-Khudng 

Major Nguy;n-vln-TU 
(signed and sealed) 



-.... ..-.-'" 

l 

-
TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAME: Iiun:}{ 'fHI lUA:; SEX: Female ------------------------------------------------------

BIRTH: PLACE- :Ja.igon • General t'1archand Blvd. V • 1'1 • 

DATE - Sept 17, 19L~3 

FATHER'S NAME; HljYHH VAF HOAT 

MOTHER I S NAME: 1PJ.~ THI HOA 

CERTIFICATE ISSUED: Date - Dec OJ. 1968 
------~~-------------------------

PLACE -

MAGISTRATE - Tran thi Canh (signed and sealed) 

CERTIFICATE FOUND: Archive or ,Register of 1943 'Page No 5624 
From .Jushce Court, ;:!a.J.gorl; South "VIETNAH. 

NOTATION OF IMPORT~~CE: 

I • ;UI Tl!J l~llYr'i 
accurate translation of 
cate in Vietnamese 
lish and Vietnamese 

Date: Oct 25. 1985 

, hereby certify tllilt the above is an 
the extracted birth certifi-

and that I am competent in both Eng­
to rendpr Sllch tral'slation. 

Chath:-::..m County Health Dept. 
Refugee Clinic / Savannah ,Ga. 
20n ::.;isenhO'.ler Dr 
Sa. vannah, Ga.. 311-~06 
Co-orrlina tor/Interpreter 

3UI. TIn !wYra 
Si2nature of Translator Q 

~&was~ 
Notary Public. Georsle. Stat. at Large 

. My Commission Expires May 2, 1988 



.. U ," VItI: NAM • C¢NG - HOA 
.....,.;". d" <I'lt - "-:1m 

I 
,~ . 

89 Tl1- PHAP • 
[)fpo.'.m'!r.: de la JU'!lce 

1 , 
PHONG L1,JC ... Sll TOA III fRAMSUooa_< __ 

11.& TlT-PHAp NAM-PHAr~ (GREFfE DU TRIBUNAL DE ---<<<<<.----- -- --.. -------~. 
~' .. i~e Judlctct'~ d'J Sud Vi~f~Nc'- ......... 

BAN TRICH-LVC sO KHAI-SANH 
(Extr:.it du registrt' dps ::wtt'~ de lIaissance) 

.. ____ (NAM-PH1NI 
(Sud Viet - Nam) 

NAM. __ .I~.l_< __ so RItU S6~«------
(Annee) 

•. - .. _- -
! U'n, hQ dt'ra con ni t · · (:>'om et ptenofll de !'enfant) 

:\alll. nl.r . . · (Sue de h,llf_Bt) 

SHllh llgny nito . 
tl'at.tJ do n:lissanco) 

--
~anh t~i chli nilD · 
(Li.·u de naissAnce) 

T('Il. hQ cha , · 
(~'J1Il el prellom du pero) 

,--- -
ella laID nghe gi 
(s. [.rofession) . ---
Nbil cua 0 dim · 
niOiI .Ion.ic;l,,) -- .-
Tin. bQ m.; . 
('IIfea. "" pr.-nom de I. mere) 

Me; lam ngbe gi 
(Sa profession) 

Nhh 
. Ct dAu. cU'a . 

(Son do.uir.,le) 

\; rr ch8nb hay tht'r. 
(,;"" nallg da femme mar,~e) 

--

ChulIg toi _. 
(NQWI) 

eba.nb-an T 08 
(PrUiden\ du Tribunol) 

.~----------~ -

· · · 

· · 

· · 
· · 

· 
· · · 

· · · 

· 
· · 

. · 

(Acte No) 

-imhiI .- -

" fBI xob 
--<---_._-- - _._- - -< ------~ -"-- -

: 1'4Id.as.a 
.. - -« 

· 17.9.I~l 
- . -~- .. ----~ ----. 

· IBlgaa. ,. Bel 06l4ral MaJIObm4 
W~ __ ~_~ _____ •• _________ 

----~-- .-- - ---~-----.- --.- -

BU'.b-u VII 5.1iI , 
--.------ ---~.-.-- ... '~-'~----

· Seerfta1.N , 
j -~--~-.. ~.~-• -- .. 

· 1B1goD. aLI) qui el. la JIam. ! 
-.--~.-.~- -

· I.Df HI -.' ----... ----~-~ -----.- --_ .. __ .. ---

· "8 )Nt ...... 
-- ----.-

I &1caa. 211 . .... til 1& MUll. · 
.----.-

· Pl-eJl1el' r_. 
Trich y bbn chanh. 

(pour eslndt eon form.) 

chUn~ cho hQ'P-phap chii' ky ten Clla 
(Certifien. I'au,l."ntieite de I •. ,ijtnntll!'O de) 



...... - '" ,. - . ~ 

TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

N.N-1.E: __ ~K~H~U_ON_G~ __ ~ ______ ~~B~U~U~ __________ ~H~UY~N~H~ ____ SEX: MALE 
(First) (Mraale) (List) 

BIRTH: Place • TAM BINH 
~\cwrI-ty--o-r-'r~o-w-n~)----~(~P~r-o-v~in-c-e~)t------~(Cwo-u-n~t~r~y~)-·--· 

n.te - JANUARY 
(Month) 

FATI~Jl 's NA'-tE: PHUOC 
(First) 

MOTHEl.tS &VIE: 
(V rst) 

07 
(Dace) 

DAI 

1935 
{Year) 

HUYNH 
(Liat) 

it) 

RICE FARMER 

RICE FARMER 

~EaTIF!:ATE ISSL~D: Date- ~~J_UNE~~ __ ~_2_8~ ____ ~1"9_5_3~ ____ __ 
(extracted from original copy) OKone;} (Dace) (YeaI') 

Place- MY THO - REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
(fity 01' Town) (ProvInc.' ttOUfttry) 

Hasistrate- ~~C~AN~H~ __ -¥.~V~A"N~ ____ ~~LE~~~(_s_ig~n_e~d~~~n~d __ se~a~l~e~d~) 
<"[rat) . ·Middle) (Gac) 

CER'!.'IFICAtE FOUND: Archive or lleli$ter of 1935P.se. __ .... No ...... 1 __ 
From Tam Binh villagerAy ThO) 

1:~crrAT ION OF IMPORTANCE: 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COHP£t&NCE 
1. TRI H. TRAN 
accurate translation 01 
eate 1n Vietn~ese 
11sh and Vietnamese 

March 10, 1983 

thereby eertlf] that the above 1. an 
che extracted birth certLfi-

and that t aa·coapetenc 1n both lna­
: to r.nd.~ such tr3ftslatlon. 

Asency: Catholic Social Services. Inc. 
680 v. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlant3i C.7~lfa -30308 

,,",0 • (404)88 -6 d.J~ 

IMy ,t'or:;i3 lato at L'I--::o 
My Con" .$sio Expits, Sapr. 4, 11'a4 



.. .,\ 

Yltr - !J"~ C()NO. SOA 
"""bhque du Vi •• ·H_ 

PHONG LVC .. SV so TlT-PHAP 
'" TO A 80 THIM t)INit WONG..-

.. I>.""rtemmt de J. Jusl1l:4 

,c TlI-!"'H"" NAM-PHAN 
(GREFFE DU TRIIUNAL DL ____ _ 

-~ ... ~,,";UAir. du SUd·Vj~11llI1II ---,-,-.. ~-
BAN TRfcH. L\,JC sO KHA1.SANH 

(F.xlrait du registtf' des aelt's de 1l:l1SSaOO') 
... WG---'t'Al4.llm.--(.MYTHo).- -

• NAM .. 1935-
(Annt'e) 

Tin, hO d~a con nlt-. . · (Nom .i prinom de }'enfaot) 

Nam. nu-. 
(Sexe de I'enfant) 

SanL ngay nzo . 
(Date fit! naic:c:anee) 

Sanh tP cho n .. o. · · (Lieu de naissance) 

Tm, ho ch.J. . . · (Nom et p~pom U ,ere) 

Cba I. n,h~ g1. · · 
(Sa profession) 

NJaa clra 0- diu . · · · 
.~ 

. 
TID, bq Ini . . · · · <N-et .e 1. mere) 

:w:,lMa ~gi. · · 
(Sa''''''4 ~l 

ma clra 0- au . · · · (SoD amici Ie) 

V 0- cLanh. hal Tcr thu-. . 
(sOn ranLd.e e:nl~.e mariee) 

-_. _____ (N AM - PHAN) 
(Suri-\'illtn;.lHl) 

s6 H/tU I. 
fAcIe :,\0) 

· 
.' 

· 
I 

I 

.j 
I 

· i 

I 
• t 

·t 
-I 

~-~KlDtt:tlg 
N_ 

7 Janvier 19'5 

'lam-b1nh 

~-Phufo 

11m 1'l1Oag _._-_._-
~~ 

D II ';"!.. iDi .. 
• lia-", 

t.a-lAB:a 
Ttl otviu ... 

---~ -- .. ~ --~---

T rich y bOn chanh, 
(pour exlrait conformc), 

:1 
r 
J 
-r 
1 

j 
.I 

-~ 

tt 1 
~ 
j 



~.''':;;''''' ... - -
TRANSLATION OF A MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

No 111 

Husband's Name: KHUONG BUU HUYNH 
~(F=1~'r-s-t-)--------~(~M~id~d~1~e~)~------~(--La--s-t)~-----

Birth: Place -

Date 

Father's Name: 

Mother's Name: 

Wife's Name: 

Birth: Place -

TAM BINH - MY THO (Southern) 

JANUARY 07 2 1935 

PHuoe DAI HUYNH (living) 

DIEN KIM DUONG (living) 

XUAN THI 
(First) (Middle) 

SAIGON (Southern) 

Date SEPTEMBER 17. 1943 

Father's Name: HOAI YAN HUYNH (livins) 

Mother's Name: HOA THI LAM (living) 

Place and Date of Marriage: FEBRUARY 08, 1969 

HUYNH 
. (Last) 

1st Witness: ___ ......I.ooIII ______ .... 2nd Witness _____ I""'L ___ _ 

Certificate Issued: Place - SAIGON REPUBLIC OF VIET NAn 
(extracted from original copy) 

Date: - DECEMBER OS. 1974 

'Magistrate­

Notation of Lmportanee: 

TOT VAN NGUYEN (signed and pealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSI1ATOR' S COMPETENCE 

I, TRI H. TRAN ,hereby certify that the above is an ae-
eurate .. ,translacion of the extracted Marriage Certifi-
cate in Vietnamese and that 1 am competent in both Eng-
lish and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: March 10, 1983 

Agency: Catholic Social Services, Inc. 
680 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 
(404 )881 ... 6571 

IU~ Signature of Translator 

• 



,'J/::T -l\AM C<>r-iG - ROA 

DO. THANH SAIGON 

QU~N _.,_. BA 

PHUONG -~l 
--III 

56 hi~u : __ .... . ..... ___ ._ 

" 

-, 

TRiCH-LU( CHUNG TMU' H6N.tHU 

f T~n ~Q ;h()l~-g I Ngay va ncr; ,anI> 

I T~n h<) ella eh()ng 

, T~n hQ mt; ch()ng 
I , 

Ten 11<) W! 

• 
8 Ihang 01 •• ............ nam 19.. ..... 

Bly tli&ng , 
ba ~u~1 l~m, Ta.Blnb,MJ7bo 

Huynh d,t Pbvlc (.) (Sfing/Chrt) , 

Duong Lim ~1~n (8) 

l~UYllb tbt \uaD 

I~------------ ~k~IU~O~'l~b~'~y~t~f~IA~n~g~cri~t-D--a~A-.~.~,yt--a~I~'~D~~~{n 
Ngay yit nm sanh tr:-.lII. b~n .ud1 'ba, .ia1,0. (_p) 

Ten h<) cha vq 

Ten hQ m~ vq 

Ngity I~p hOn thu 

I C6 h)p hOn 
kh~ kh6ng 

Hutnh V5n Bol! (.) (S6ng/Ch~l) 

(SOl1gfCh~t) . 

08 tb'nl OJ .1. liS. 



TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAt1£ : BICH CHAU 
(First) 

BUU 
(Middle) 

BIRTH: Place .. GRALL CLINIC SAIGON 
{t I ty or Town} ('rovince) 

Date - SEPTEMBER 22 
(Mooch) (riace) 

rATlf::1l'S NA.'-tE: KHUONG BUU 
(~irst) OUddIe} 

MOTHER.'S HAKE: XUAN THI 
{FIrst} \RIddle) 

~taTlrlCATE ISSUED: Date- SEPTEMBER 26 
(KOod,) (bace) 

HUYNH SEX: fEMALE fl:is t)~---

{Country) 

1969 
('lear) 

HUYNH 
(List) 

HUYNH 
{List) 

1969 
(Year) 

Place- ~~S~A~I_G_ON~~~~RE~P.UB~L~I~C~O~F~V_I~E~T~N~AM~~ 
(city or Town) t'rovlnc.' (eOUftcr,) 

Extracted from original document at Saigon on 09/27/1969. 
Ma&iScr.1te- TU VAN no (sigQed and sealed] 

'"lrrrsc) tiilClcUe} (Laae' -

C:'RTIFICI.TE FOUND: Archive or Register of 1962 'a'e ____ .Ho 4336 

~;']TAT 1011 OF DlPORT ANtE : 

CERTIFICATION OF TIANSLATOR 'S C(JtPETENCE 

I) TRI H. TRAN 
a=curate crDnsI~tion of 
cat. 1n y!~tnamese 
lish and V1etnamese. 

nate: March 10. 1283 

.t hereby certify thae the above i. an 
the extracted birth c&Ttifl­

ana that 1 aa·coepetent 1n both IftS-
• to render such translation. 

Agency: Catholic Social Services,lnc, 
680 W. Peachtree Street NY 
Atlant3. Ceorlia 30308 

PhOn (::.)6;!,{V~ snatu.... 0 

My Comml n x;:;;re, ::'e;:,t. 4, 1984 



. , ..,. .. 

B6:mAitH SAIGON 

lOA HANt+.CHANH QU~ -I. 
r-

56 hilu.: 1t3:;6 

.1 • 

• 

YII:~T.SAM c c) S G • H (', ,\ 

• 

, . A 

TRICH - LUC BO KHAI • • 
SANH 10 

N6m m9t ngon chin tr6m _au a\tO!1 0 ... 111 (1909) 

: Tin. hq d(ro nhe. · • · HuYnh Dba Bioh Chiu 

Ph6i · · · · · · · · n 
.-

Bai altai ha1 tbbc ohin Dim -Ot ~ 
Ngoy-sonh · · · · chin trb. _au .ltd1 chin, 1311~50 

-_. __ . 

! Ncrt sonh · · · · · · Sa110n , dmhac ttltcln& Grall I ----

I Tin, hq ngvbi Cho. HuYnh Bba KhItdDC 

I 
· . 

i Tu~i · · · · · · · · :J"' 

...... ,.wt,. · · · · Lat" •• .. 

Nai CV-fttV · • • · · Sai ••• , "/D' hPIa "pia c .. 
-"- ~. i 

Tin, hq ngvbi ..... · · HUYnh 'h, Xda 
I 

! 
, 

Tu~i 26 
, 

· · · · · · · · t 

! 
Ngh.·nghitp • · · · · Sinh .,.1ID ~ Jrhoa I 

I 
-

Ncri cU'-ogy. • · · · · Sa1,OD, 59/134 Bujub t,Db el_ I 

.- . ! 
; v q ch6nh hoy ther VIJ olaUla · · I 

i I 
I _ .. - . 
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TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAME: __ ~B.I~C~H~V~A~N~ ________ ~~B~UU~ ____________ ~H~UY_N~H~ _____ SEX:!EMALE 
(First} (krdale~ (Lise) 

BIRTH: Place· No. 75 CAO TRANG ST. - SAIGON 
\ticy or fown] {'rovince} (country) 

D&te - JANUARY 21 1972 
(Month) (Date) ('tear) 

FATHEl\' 5 NX-4E: KHUONG BUU HUYNH 
(First) (Middle) (Laac) 

;10THEI. t S 1lAME: XUAN THI HUYNH 
--~(~F~I-rs~t~)~----~tM~ld~d"l-e~)------~("ta~s~t)-------

DECLARANT'S NMffi ____ V~AN~ __ T~H~I~~V~O _____________________________ _ 

aan!'ICATE ISSUED: DB te.. -i!J;,p.A:;;NU~AR~Y=---.....r2;;.:5;......._--:.;1~9Ni72;;.... ..... __ _ 
~nth) (Dace) (y.ar) 

Extracted from original copy on 11/29/1974 at Saigon (VIET NAM) 

Place- SAIGON VIET HAM 
(City or 'town> tProvl.nce) (tOUft~I") 

Hagistrate- TOT VAN NGUYEN (signed and sea1ed~ 
(r{rat) (Kiddle) (ListJ 

Ct:RTIFICI.TE FOUND: Arc:hive 0::- Register ___ ,P41'. __ .... 'lo 633 

NOTA! ION OF IMPOllT ANCE : 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, TRI H. TRAN , hereby certify that the ahove 1. an 
a.ccurate 'transI4tion oi the extracted birth cerelfl-
cate in Vietnamese and thai t ~m·compet.ftt 1n both EftS-
11sh and Vietnamese to render 8uch tr~n.latlon. 

Date: March 101 1983 

~,ency: Catholic Socl~l Service~Jlnc. 
680 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta. Georgia )0)08 

Phon.: (404)881-6571 ~ 

7z~t.l ".,;. ", ... " .. " 
ft., C"n,m ssio [";',ltlS Sopt. 4,1984 
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00 -THANH SAIGON 

cQy~'l:. . ...... _._ 

PHlIOWC_-'--_ ... __ .. _ 

56 hitu: .. -!~-~ .. 

I A 

TRICH-LUC BO KHAI-SANH • • 

L • . II th 'I ~ 19'1 ()p ngag .. __ . ang.._ nam .. _ 

- - . zca: a:=:z::::z -! T~n be;> dU'a lre. · ...... . .. ., ...... aa 
------~--~. -

Con trai bay con gAi ... 
_,~M"~ 

•• 1 _.1 .~II' .. jl,q-.li--iift -. 
Ngily .anh. . . · . ~blll tra. lII,. .... 1 •• 1 • 18,1~SO 

I - _· ____ ~ __________ ~~~w_· _ 
~ ,-- -

Noi sanh . · .~.l"o •• 15 C •• ,..,., 
----,---,--~. ---_. 

T6n hQ ngU'iri cba. · . UwPlt ... 0_ 
-----______1 -

T~D hQ ngtro; m~. · .. tab tit, l.dII 
Vq cbanb bay IiliODg 

c6 hOn-tbu ••••• ~, elt'_ 
Ten DQ nttro-l 

dllng k ali. • . · · . ~ tit, 'faa 
-

--~----- . 

• 
B&/_ 

/~ 

) 
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TRANSLATION or A BIRTH CERTIFICATE (COPY) 

NAME: BICH QUYEN BUU H!lXN.H SEX- liVMAT1<' 
--n(F"i~r~st~)~~--------tM~rra~a~r~e~)--------~-~lI+ta~s~t~)----- .~~ 

BIRTH: Place - . 75A CAO TRANG ST. - 3RD PRECINCT - Ho chi Minh city 
~tlty or Town) (Province) (Country) 

Date - MARCH 31 1982 
---(~R~o-n-t~n~J--------~{~D~a-c-e)~------~(~Y~e-a-r~)------

FAT HE Il 's NA.'U: KHUONG BUU HUYNH VIETNAMESE 
(Firs.:) (List) 

MOTHER'S KAME: XUAN THI HUYNH VIETNAMESE 
(FIrst} ~Hiddle) (List) 

CERTIfICATE ISSUED: Date- _!"J"A-P-R .... IL...--__ -0-5 __ --1,.,98 .... 2-..... --
~nth) COace) (Y.ar' 

Certification: Extract from original document on 04/5/1982. 
Place.. Ho chi Minh city - VIET NAM 

feity or Town) Urovince} (toUfttr,) 

Katistrate- ~N.G~UY __ E~T~--~~~T~H~I~ ____ ~B_U_I~.(s~1-·g-n-e~d~a~n~d_s~e~a~l~e~d~L 
(firat) ("ladle) (case} 

CERTIFICI .. 'IE FOUND: Arc:hive or Register _Q ..... 1 __ '.'. __ _ 

N01'AT ION OF IMPORTANCE: 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, TEL H. T~ , hereby certify that the above 1. an 
a.ccurate tran!i4cion of the copy of an extracted birth certifi-

!is 

cate 1n Vietnamese and that I cm·co~pet.nt 1n both Inl-
lish and Vietnamese' to render such tr~n.latlon. 

nate: March 10. 1283 

Agency: Catholic Social Services,Inc. 
. 680 W. Peachtree Street NW 

Atlanta, Georgia 36308 
PhOft.~404)88l-6~11~~ 

':"~h:' '",,, ~ '~'''' 
.' . '-',,' "'/" ..•.. '"> ~_"I. "t, l'iil4 

Owr 
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~STATES~ 
~ ... ~ 
Z •• ~ ::l. n 
CONFERENCE 

ORLERn 0$1' ARn:liR PROGRA "1 {Vietnam) 

.. 
AFFIDAVIT OF JELATIONSHIP 

Dlt)ce.e of : ___________ _ 

'Jut" Harte: 'Hr/Mrs/ Ms \lIEN'" \ffiU. _ +-lDYNH Phone (heAN) 

(work) / 

'. 

llllr Addrea., ---Number Street .---- C;ty/Clty • State lip " 

·.!te of !l"-:th: £HAGuST 03:> <' I q H g Pl.ce of Birth:gA i 6Qt\J , VlST _ ttl 
... lrC? of Entry to \1.S._0-+9~-...:.()",,-!.;:;.-.c.;7S-~ ______ Alien .... r A ,~,QO.ss:rq® .' ".: 
... t.uralbatlon Cert:1f1catc Nuabet' elf APpl1c.ble) ____ -.:. ________ •· .... • __ '_'_'·_:;_~· __ 

~(~8al Status 'arolae cr 
am filiDS thlsAffidavlt for the followIng relatives atill in Vleta.. to caaeto tbe ~1ted 

:::.ate~;. under the:ORDEltLY DEPAllTUItE PItOCR.IJ'.(ODP) J b.clu4e a copy of .,·Ol.t4(botWeU •• ) 
r:::J 1-151 (Peraanent Resident Alien Card) . .:.. . 

T-----------------------+-__ ~----.------_______ ~--__ --__ --____ ~----------------

. ~vcar that the' iDforaation 10 this 
;·:300 that any. blllle ataCeDent could 

. -J~ ViW /ft¥N1f: 
YourS1anatur; 

. :am, or S.al of Notary 

atateater-.t 1. tru~ to the ~at of .y movle4,e. and \mou 
jeopardize ay ~ilTat1oD et.tus in t~e United St.t~ •• 

Sub~cr!bed .~d aworn to b.fo~e " tbi. 
_:It._day.)f t'ld . 19 a 3. . 

~d~ 
Sl~n.ture of Rotar, Public . 

_ t1NO~ S. WATERS . 
'1y commtu~'On e~p1r~PUbIiC, Georgia State It Llrp 

_ - ""'L1,iCO'IIIIIIssIOIl !X1""s MIY14,lVi;¥ 
i ' 

~ Any change of eddre ••• hould be Teported i.Medi.tely Co usee National Office aDd ' 
the local usee Dioce •• n Re.ettlcaent Office. ~~~ 

..... \ . ' ,~. ;;" 
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MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERV,CES 

~ , , 

.. T61 1m don nay de xil'l cho nhung than nllan ghi ten duol day. h1in ~ 
coli o .. tai V1€t-Nam duoc,,,sang Hoa Ky doan-tu v~i tOi, ~T6l chip n~n de 
tin ~_\lO! Tihdng ngtldl du"1 dAy ,duac thongl.baOttcho cae s,1:81 hu'li~tr)lch nhU' 
Cao-uy- Ty-Nan Llen-H1fp-QuOc: hoaclta, ca eac/co-qYfft. t~-ch~c ~e ' 
~r4ch ehUijhg-tiinh ~.an-T~ Gia-Dinh. 'ke ca cae gio~-chub t~l V1!t-N~) . 

.... .. .., .... ' _ , ;:.. ',' 
XIN -BIEN CA BA~ TIENG ANH va THt- TH~C eMU K'l (crin bAn clIng Anh) 

Ngay va LIen-He -c!"a-f =DJ.:,-Clil' D-~a VIf'-.-
EN THAN tm.AN TAl VIET-NAM N6'i Sinh Bi,U-. Veii Toii Mai· Nhi't cua Thin-Khan 

.. I tai Vi~-NaIr. 



, 
t 

l ~_ i V 
Savannah ,ngay 25 thang 9 nam 1987 

I -- I Kinh gOi: ~ KHUC MINH m3 
Chu:" Tich HOi Gia :einh Til Nl& CJ:rinh Tri VietNam . . . 
P.O.Box 5435 
Arlington, V.A. 22205 - 0635 

I 
Kinh Chi . ' 

I - I , / "L.-- (. 
. '''t ~ th''l. .... _-'1' h~ -,- ...... 1 ' g'rVT ')...- .... hai En Xl.Il v~e tam u nay vo~ c.... sue no~ o .......... "=' cua em va 

con em, .Ia ch&.u -TRiEr va vSn, cUng vO'i s,," dau boon ch&i1g cma't_ an 13 Mn xa ~ oo""'xin ,..'h~ vdi 1- i"'- ao........ nhU ch ".. g 1'\ ...... ', / ,~ "an.g g"",ut' A cung ... -:uyen 
aat 1d~ y&l cau~ nay d&1 quy ~ thu::>e ~ng Vien Boa Ky, vi lOhg 
:nl1Sn Cfao xin xUc .. ti&; manh ~ giUt;ao~tt{t eli Cdu Tii Nh&l, Tu-­
N1"&url~ ci)n giam gill"'" ~ nOi ri~ , Ia fiia al.im clfa em : g&U 
as ft~';g , cAc anh ~ va cha me gi'a yeu) sCfn dUde dOan tu va 
thOaUdc ~ kh;( til do tr"en ~ d!t tu do Boa Ky nay. • . . . 

ri' 1/ .......... V • v I A- 'l. 't--
Cl:iong cua em 1a BUI VAN MINH sau hdn10 nam 6~ giam cam u 
cac trai hoc ~p , may ~ cOn s8'&] s6t va aa dU6C tra ttl do 
trOn 2"~; hi~ o"-tai Saigon-V.N. Ng-hQ .... ~p kll6hg.C6, hi~ 
sting kho"b:J, c6 ~ay mrl, nhth;r van HY VCNG va HY VeN:; ••••• njay 
dOan tu vOi em va hai con dClay I· • .. 

,,' A I ..... V - _" ".<'1...-- _ N 
Ke <len, cha me em HUYNH VAN HQ..2U va UIM '!'HI l:I()..r.., tuOi gia aa 
~ ~t, sl1 chiu dtJn:J va aQi cJ:i) 00l,.HY VeN:; ngay gap lai 
con va chltu •• : XiIi Cl1.:i vui lOng gifip ao'-luSn. . • 

• 
,,' .... 'V 'L- - v r' " ,,'L_ 

Sau het, ~i Anh ca cua.--em Ii HUYNH VAN VINH hi~, van can bi 
giam ~ td-~f4/75 ~ na¥.va vsn chda d.llqc bi~t ngay v;r .• cae con caa Anh ay ph1\i to ad Ca:ng vi& hoc Vi bi g~ We tei 
If - ~ Cha ,:::::... ch l\lr-n't<l''' •••• co J...alLt O.L~ '::'.1 .,.".. " • 
Ngl}3i l\nh r~~la miYNH ~ I<Ht1Cn:; ~ & bi giam ~ tr~ 6 n%n 
hien, sffq vdi gia diim tai Saigon, Wi ~ hi g~ chi"" vi chUb vu 
Thi~ Ta trong qt& aqi ~ay xna. ~ nhil· Anh PHfM oW: TOY .. 
~ ~ b~ giaJ]. tro~ th,9i gian ,qua ••••••• Xin Chi vui 10ilg giq, 
d6 nhtUi:J gia dinh rJa'y cung se drlOc ra ai sCin. • . . 



, 

, 

I I ~ I , 
ThUa Chi, vi~t l'iiin sao cho ~t trEm nhtlng trang g~y nay 
nhl1 chi' cittq ~ roo Em xin ehfuJ. t:hBn.h cam an va cam phue 
lOiJ:J bY sinh va can cJaIn cUa Chi va HBi at daM eho die tll=­
rU1an va gia aiM. ~t tinh tha?>na bao ·lai Ian vi'Ek rgay, ~ 
~ rooi hOa.n ~ kh6 ~ a.e£..aen lai sQ. crOOn" tu eho ~t _v 'IN • • .... .....:; ..t..." -..... ....... 
ca nh\lIl9 gJ.a cunn ly tan •..•.• Em nguyen Xll1 Chua tra COI!9' 
l:X)i l4I cho de Chi rgjy sau ~ xin ~ cho &e ¥.ya cae 
vi ~ eh t:hSn. sUe manh ~ l.1OOh "tat Cltl6ng T.r1.im N1&­
~o va ~_quy&l s$ng/ cua l00i --ll.i. Mn"t'V'1' n1:lfu1 ddOc tin 

• ").- ., .' cy"". l"':t \.AU .&;"....,.&;~ • , 

cua Chi san. 

Vo C1F7c;;:t~Buirt:'il;~ 
BUI THU HUYNH . (} - . 

P.O.Box. 3581 
Savannah, Ga. 31414 
Phone: 
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HUYNH THI XUAN 
• 



;:,'., 

~M3ASSY OF TY~ U~ITf~ ~T~TES OF AMERIC~ 

~AN0(O~, THArl~NO 

APR 26, 1988 

TO.WHOM IT MAY eONeERN:_ 

~~!1::~'lii~'~:"',tHi':)(~AN :·,jh~~:~:~~.·':~::~;':::~~~~;~ BORN 17 SEP 43~'>(IV',;c: 75409):,":'~: . }:Y;' 
. '·'HUYNH· auu "KHUONG .';' ,:.,·i, ;'''1~;.:, BORN 7 JAN' 35 '~'ltUSBANd'" .'::<; . '~,< .• ' 
. ': HUYNH';aUU :8ICH CHAl('~::"'l':/~;~~~i: >~L'80RN .: 22. S EP."69!~;UNM,AItRI ~'D OA'U~G:HT1:Il:'/" . 

,~·.":'HUYNH~~;8UU::8ICH VAN'{~.f·,'::·:;~'j,.t;:'~~~~~;2t~',BORN '., ,21JAtf;72~:"UNMARRIEO DAUGHTeR', , 
~':~:~~~;~~~:'~:;'~~U;,8ICH, ~UY~;~'f:":·:'-X'~r.;::'::;-\BORN '31MA{( a~'>' UNMARRIED DAUG~H:ER'; . 

ADDRess,: IN VIeTNAM:· ,59/26/134 HUYNH TINH CUA' , '.' . 
'. . "-:-.''- .', Q 03' ., , 

:~:~~~'~~~''»''it'-'';~.~;;;~-l~~~~~!t~')!l.NH;;~~! :"~;:~'~~~~-:-:'" _ .... ,- -.,>F'" .• -

,':',',iY.~".[':' ·~··'4·3701· '.('. )': "~'<t>::"""':"" :.... . ,. .!. ,,:,,~;<~,,:,:::~,!,"·;·~::;.~~~~}}~t~·;~{~~ 

" 

':,;~t"/: su QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY ·OIi,~,~, .. 
, BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN wi DE SANG HOA;:J(Y/:' ~r::~~,':,. 

VOl DIEU KIEN HO OUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIeT NAM, -VA oudC' 
'. PHONG VAN QUA oAI DleN CUA',C'HUONG~'~:rRINH .RA'O'I ~CO TRAT TU,CU'A' . y' 
-... ·.'.-HOA·KY.: CHUNG,',TQl::XEJ,J.:;,:CAU GIOI niAM:;;'QU'YEN CAP CHO HO taAY ..';: 

" XUAT CANH CUN~i.'HHijt{~~r.GfAY TO CAN THIET.OE"RQJ,'; VIET NAM .. , '".. .,,:' 
>THE: AHERICAN,rEMBASSf:?,GIVES PERMISSION FOR 'THE: ABOVE. PERSONS:; .. ' 

. i 

.ODP-I 
c11{87 

" "." .~-
' ... 

'. ''\, -

....:. ..t""~:>\. . 
. .:.17: \: 

TO COME TO BANGKOK, :''rHAILANO TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED.THAT TH~ HAve 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION "IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE-
SENTATIve OF THE UNITED STATES ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. 
~E REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO Issue eXIT 'PERMITS. AND THE 
NECESSARY OOCUMENTS TO LEAve VIETNAM. . : .. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN OA ouoe UNHeR OE NGHI TOI THAM QUY~N 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.' 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SU8MITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ONfTHE AMERICA~ ~ISA ENTRY :~ORKING LIST. 

OFFICE 

0019373 (' 

,.' . 
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REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET HAM 
Independence-Freed •• -Happine •• 

00037809942 

.LV-754uCJ 
·J+c-22.. 

RE~SE FROM REEDUCATION CAMP ORDER 

R.f.rence ordinanc. number 966-BCA/TT date 31/5/1961 of the Ministry 

of H ••• Affair., 

Ex.cution •• ni.nc.,r.1.a •• d ord.r nuab.r 5~ date 9/12/1980 of the 
Mini.try of Hom. Aftair •• 

R.l .... d c.rtificat. is no. a110 •• d to indiYidua1 na •• d as fol1 ••• : 

Na .. and family nam.: HUtNH - B~U - KHUONG 

Dat. of birth.: 1935 
Plac. of birth:- Tam b!nh, Cai Lf.y, Mjaho, Phu tuc, Ban tr •• 

Plac. of resist.r family certificate ~ri.r to •• nt.nc.: 59/26/I34,I~h 
t~nh-Cuaiquin 3, Ha-chi-Minh City-

Quilty of : Major, Expert to the Coordination and I.p1 ••• ntation of the 
Paris Agr •••• nt·s Cent.r. 

Captur.d on: 14-6-1975 S.nt.nc.d: A •••• bly r •• duoation 

R.f.r.no. d.cision, s.nt.nc. numb.r date .f 

Pr ••• nt1y resid.s at: 59/26/134, Buinh-t~nh-Cua,Q3tHS-ch!-Minh City • 

. -Judge ••. nt of past re.ducation : 

- Int.1lectual: Accept the r.education ,o.ie~ of the Party and the Govel 

nment, there is no bad manifestation • . 
- Labor: consci.ntious, commonly participation in all assign.d labor .Of 

-ships. 

~ R.education : Pay attention and has quick understanding. 

- Int.rna1 regu1ationz had not yet a gr.at fault. 

Di,ita1 print ot 
the richt fore­
fing.r of: Kh~dng 

Ca •• nuaberz 6608 
Made byl Military Justic. 

(dilital print) 

:: _~:~"",: .. :"~~:::"<."'. .:\ .. :··~.r;-":·· 

, ... ~~~.':'r1;.=-tej'llit.:r.rlt~ 
~ ... , ....... 

. ~." ~. 

Name,f8.lllily n ••• 
and signature of 
individual be allowed 
the c.rtificate: 

signed 
HUY~h-B~u-Kh~dng 

.... 

Dat., January 5, 1981. 
Vice SUPERVISO~ 

Major Ngu1;n-vin-T~ 
(aigned and a.aled) 



C~G-.OA II-HOI Clle~lGIW. YQ!-K.Ul ! 
life lip - Ttl de - Kpll pJaH ,: , 

------------------- \ 

00037809942 

Th.o thlag t~ e4 966-BOA/TTDgay 31-5-1961 cua B9 N91 Vy 
~hi ~ah an Tan, quy't dlnh tha s& 56 ngay 9/12/1980 cua Bi. Hi1 YJ-

May c!p gUy tha cho anh co ten sau Jay : 

a, 'Ya. t. n khai .10 1 BubiH - BtlU - KHU'Ol!a 

Sinh DAm: 1935 

.dl .lah: Taa Binh, Cal liY, MYth., Phu tue, Ba~ tre. 

.,,1 DK.NK'rT tI'ltdC khi 'b"t I 59/26/1Y., Hujnh t~h Cua, Quill' !P 10M 

Can T01 i ~hi.u ta,CBuyln Tiell !rune Tam Pha! H~p Thi H&.k H1,p ~ 

at. bit nga1: 14/6/19'/5 

fa •• qU1.t d~, an Tan sa 
An ph,t t TTCT 

nga1 thing nlm 19 • e". 
la1 T& O~ trU t"i : 59/26/134, Ilujnh-tt.nh-CUa, Q3 , TP HOM. 

A ' ,. A • 

- ~h4n ]t.t thd 119 ca.:!. \to I 

. P1I.I'1. 

at t '1 C' i • d • r..! ,..: yn .. ! s. ~.-" -t ~.a. ... - ... 11 'ltGIlC: hl-U 8'1 g &0 VC cua ua.11g """ ll.u.a. Dltdo t a __ eo • .&. v.I.." h1.,1l 

" xau. 

- La. 40-CI ce ;. th~ct thamsia dIu, dU b:. aP1 00_, 

- 190 t4p I chu ;. l!ng nJhe. ti'p thu nhaa.b 

" . . Lan ta, ngon tro phai 
• cua: lCh~dng 

Daah -ab .a : 6608 
Lip t~11 Quaa phap 

(d4u ta1) 

119 U. chit q 
.~a! ~~c c~p g:i!,. 

IUlnh-~-Kh~dDg 
(chit k.1) 

t((/1t6 .. --~ 
. > ~.t ;'";,::~~ *i~J_? 

/ 

N crci:r 5 tb8.Dg 1 da 1981 

P. (Jlam thl, 

Ky tOD S 'lhlau t& Kgu1'" 
vb.-!ti 

(ce. cit.} 

.' .·-::tf ". 
(~i.'f" :J' :leW 

, 
I 
! 

r 
I 
I 

I 

t 
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To 

• 
APPI.IC,t'I'lON :."OE GL':'SSIFiCATION i\S .R1!:~'U:I~r:;S 

Hr DI~l';C'rO:': O.:!' TrLt: Ol;Oi·;l;:LY [)~~PIUtTUt{~ P.rW}W'.i"l OFFICE 
B\l'lJl~BHUr'i .6UILJJIr-IG 
127 SA1~O~N TAl ~O~U 
I3~NGKOj{ IC)I20, Tl·AIl,£;.iiD. 

... v 

l . . 

l 

Subject: Request for i'ilmigration~to the Unite:<d. St·'lI.tes ~f A..mepjjca tind,'r 
the Orderly De pl3.rt ure Program. ". ~ . '" _. l. C, l. 

Referer.ce: ODP IV I'lJ 075-4 0:;; Date: 05/JI/I984 ... c ~~,"'-.; 
.:. t ' 

Dear Sir, 

1- I, the undersigned Hut:'i:ti - .rii~'U - l~rUdHG 2- Regimental nuyttber: 
3-Date and cOllntrj'?f biL'th: Janu'OI.ry 7th, 1935, Taill-Binh village, H,ytho-pro'j 

ce, South VietNam. 
4-Nationality: ViitNam 5-Reli~ion: Cult of ancestors 
6-Sex: Hale/x / Female/ / , 7- :Slffii~::( sta t~s: l'lar:-ied it. A '. ~ ,,' • ~ 
8-Home address: 59/26/134,Hu,Ynh-t=!-nh-L;ua, Q.u~n 3/£ha~h pho Ho-cn~-l'1l.nh,VlE;t 
9-Military education: Inter-~ilitary school in Thu-d~c . 
10- Job title/Grade: Expert to the Coordination stnd Implementation of the PtJVL.\5~ 

Agreement I s L.:enter. l·ll3.jor(RVi'i~F), (Serial nUlUoer:55/I :)45t>S' 
II-Armed forces Br21l1ch of .sal' vice: :i.drllinistr::tti·on Officer of the l/ii1i tary 

l'ledical(si-o,u:m h3.nh-ch.3nh qu3.n-y), Officer of the m:'L\au 
Property Office(si-quan Qu~n-s~n) -1 

12-Unit: The Goordina tion a.nd lmple(:,enta tion of the Paris Agreement t s Centefl., 
13-F:hace worked: Presidence of the He pUblic of Vi~ t-Nam( Inde pendance Palace:iM 

Saigon. 
14-Civili::tn education: French Baccalaureate, gr~duated from the law school~ 

Sqicon University, L::twyer to the Sai~on's Court, -6 
15-Civi1ian occupation: None 
16-Travel/Educa t ion outside Vi~ tN"J.1!1: No 
17- US closest relative: vn .. ;N VA.'c'lH[T"NH, 

18-US A.cquaintance: KHi G'::;\l'F'}, LUOJ'iG, 2544SW 
L9-After April 30,1975, spent in reedu~ation Five/years Six/months 

----- --- ? Released from reeducation Gamp No 3 in Nghi-Tlnh on 
,huu;:'lr y 5 th, 1981. -

20-Reference :Rele"l.se Decision No 58 on December 9th, 1980 of the l':inistr,:n-I. 
HOlDe Affairs. v 6 

Due to the difficulty of my situation, and based on the authority~ 
,your or;sanization and the .spirit of the humanitariar: act,I wish to :r;equest 

your assistance and your' inter ventijn wi;;.h the Govef"'men t of the Socialist 
Repuolic of Vi.eti:lam, in order' th1.t I and all my family's members m6 y be 3.:lT.ko_ 
rized to leave Vi~tNa~ under your ~rrl3.nsement and pr?tection through tha OJp 
and to irnrnigr'1.te to thr: TJ"ite,];t'ltes 07: A)Y.8rir::a f?r the ,iJur)ose 'Jf 6.oS1.",-,: 
new life, 

Follo'iil1~ is ,)ur ['ull Jist: 

FULL NAhE : Sex YeJ,r of bi"th :r,f,q.cri"Jd?:Relationship: Address 

2- HutNH-THI-XU~N 
3- HUtNH B~U BlcH-CH~U 
4-Hu1NH SJ)'U BfCH-VitN 
5-HUtNH B~U BfcH-QUY~N 

: e'e,;[·'-l.lli: 
: .fenD.Ie 
:Feiltale 
: Fer'!>lle 

,---_._-
1935 

19'+3 
1969 
1972 
1 2 

:Ye8 

Yes 
No 
No 
No 

:Applicant 

SpOllse 
:Daughter 
:Dau,~h tel' 
:Dau,~hter 

We would iJe deeDly grqtefllJ to YJU f~r he~rin~ from yOI 

~e3pecfully ~nj T~~nkfllll~ 

H~-chi-i-linh Cit II" 
oJ (~ 

~·59/2blI3+ ;1fl;' 

: t inh-C~a,-t"-:-' 
:'fP HS chi Li 
:Vi~tNam. 

Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 



.. , 

( 
\ 

Enclosures : 
j photocopies of birth certific3te for 5 persons 
1 photocopy of m'll'1'i:1g(~ Cf".I:tificHte 
1 photocopy of rele ,se certificate 
10 photos [or j persons ]i~t~d ,jove 

1 photocopy of la~yer'8 c'lrd 
1 photocopy of the ,;1D.-it::,ry :.'3,~'clTice certi-rl:c'lt,::; 

.iDecemoer lst,1973) 
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'To: ,H U \-\ () 'I t{ ti \3:, \) I . 

pJJ . ~>c \3l..\- \ b 
'SCW~( C,-Q ~ILlI b. 
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·". A-' 
PHIEU KIEM SCM' 

~;:~; ,'If,~ 
tt ~ ,00 tu:::, cam ~ . c4y ra trai 
- ~~ b&1cr.,( E>.~ choona _ 
~ sO dly du ('!hd d~ bS ~) 

- Q:np.rt:er 

- clc th~ khck : 
lr 

- r&:;: D 
- OOP list 
_ labels 
- !'l>lder _ 
- Et5:sd can ~ 
_ ItS_sO CJa chuyen OOP 

DJay ____ _ 

.. 
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If ~ 
~ 
'f\1,.V!~~ 

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5555 Columbia Pike, Suite D. Arlington. VA 22204 
******************* 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

As Of: 

Prder: Prisoner's name, Former : Currently: Former :Date of Application :Name. address. and Tel. number 
No. : date of birth and address:rank/position:detained :Prisoner :for Orderly Departure: of Relative in the U.S. 

Mai(Yl,/ LQW 
H \) Y N l4 -B \)0 - k \i \J 0 N Gr I eo ot\.cL. 1,t.ctAu\. 

llf~ ~aJuS 

~~eS 
1C[11 

...... -.". ~ A.",~." :t'W,"~'';' ......... 

:in prison:in Vietnam: {IV number, if any) 
Yes :No: Yes : No 

~o 

How Ion 

yes 
f'\L"VYl : 

'31U'\e -14-1 S­
thAoll-~L 
~.s-gl 

Db? TIL V7540q 

us e.,~, \j~\~. 
~/ {'{ ~ Gt; (')4~ 

bale: Nov-I-~3 

\;-1UYNI-i \JAN \)l E-

J..\t 'PO.A~S~ J)IL 
<;o.A)O-!AA/L~ C~ ~[4 06 

.. -----.-.- .. -. 

----t-- .. ---.---------- ---t .. ---------- .--- .-



. . 

APPLICANT PO. O!pIILY plPAITUIE Paor.bR~A~M~. ______________ ~~ ______ ----__ --__ ..... 

~AME (TEN) : HIJYW BInI 
Middle (Giua) First (Ten gQi) 

DATE, puca or BIR'l'B : 
(dM,NdI SINH Di) 

La.t (Tin HQ) 
JAN- 07 - 35 • Tam Binh, My Tho. VIEI'NAM. 

Month (Thanq) Day (Nqay) Year (Nam) 

SJ:X (NAN hay Nil) Male Female (NU'"): 

Single (Doc than): Married (co lap qia dinh) : xx; MARITAL STATUS : 
(~ibh tr~n9 9ia dinh~ 

ADDUSS IN VIaTHAM : 
59/26/134 Huynh tinh Cua. QuaIl 3. HO au MINH City, V.N 

.... 
(D~a chi t~i VN) 

POLITICAL PRISODR (Co 1& Tu binh tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) Yes ~KAOACj}~; 

: If yes (Neil Co): From (TU) :June.-14-75 To (Den) cJan-5-81 

PLACE OF RI-BDOCATION: _______________ V_inh ___ P_hu_,~N_orth ____ ~ ______ • __________________ _... 

CAMP (T~I Ttl ) 

PROFESSION (N9h.N9hi~p): _______________ Non~e ______________________________ __ 

EDUCATION IN U.S. 
~ 

(DU HOC TAl MY) 

. 

.-------------------------------------------------------. 
VN ARMY (Quan d~i VN}: Rank (Cap Sac) :Ma;;jorlI.ar.({er Coordinator of the Paris !!;Jreanent's I 

Center. ' 
Date (Nam): 71; 

. 
VN GOVERNMENT 
(Tronq chinh phu VN) 

Position(Chuc V~): Lawyer 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes(Co): Yes IV Number(sO' ho so): 075409 No (KhO'ng) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (So nquoi di theo): 4 (Wife and 3 children) 

MAILING AQORES~ IN 'IN: 59/26/134 Huynh tinh Cua. Quan 3. HO CHI MUll City, V.N. 
(Oia chl 1i6n lae --~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~_r.~~~~~~~~~--

tai VN) . 

NAME ADDRESS OF 
SPONSOR/RELATIVE 

Mr. HUYNH VAN VIEN 

(Ten,Oia chi" Than nhan 
hay Nqudi 8&0 Tr6) ~~-

U.S. CITIZEN -
: (Co quoe tieh Hoa Ky): Yes No (Khonq) : 

Brother in law. RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Liin h' vdi nquoi 0 VN) : 
~~~~~~~~~~----------------------

NAME AND SIGIIATUU: /diitV I/&V '*:Y1Yl'= 
ADDUSS OF IRPOItMA.N"l' 

(-re~n,Di~ .~hi ,~!tu ~y ,eT Mr. Huynh van Vien. : 
cua nqu01 dien don nay) 
Q!!!. . t}-tcq - I q - 8 r-

Month (Th~J Day (nqay) 

Phonet 

Year (nam) 



• K..1r .. i.try of 8._e Affairs 
Reed.cat1 •• ea., luabjr 3 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET lAM 
Independence-Freed •• -Happine •• 

~86/(J1f 
00037809942 

RE~ASE FROM P~EDUCAT10N CAMP ORDER 

Reference ordinance number 966-BCA/TT date 31/5/1961 of the Ministry 

of a •• eAffairs, 

Execution sentence,released order number 5~ date 9/12/1980 ot the 

Ministry of Home Affairs. 

Released certificate is no. allowed to individual named as folIe •• : 

Name and family name: hU?NH - BGU - KHuONG 

Date of birth : 1935 

Place of birth; Tam binh, Cai Liy, Mj1ho, Phu tuc, B~n tre. 

Place of register family certificate frior to sentence: 59/26/134,1~ 
tinh-Cua,quin 3, H~-ch~-Minh ~ity. 

Guilty of : Major, Expert to the Coordination and Iaplementation of the 
Paris Agreement's Center. 

Captured on: 14-6-1975 Sentenced: Asseably reeducatien 

Reference decision, sentence number date 

Presently resides at: 59/26/134, Huynh-t~nh-C~a,Q3,Ha-chl-Minh City. 

-Judgement of past reeducati.n : 

- Intellectual: Accept the reeducation PQli..~ of the Party and the GoverJ 

nment, there is no bad manife~tation. 

- Labor: conscientious, commonly participation in all as~ign.d labor wor 

-ships. 

- Reeducation : Pay attention and has quick understandin,. 

- Internal regulation: had not yet a great fault. 

Digital print of 
the right fore­
finger of: Khudng 

Name,family n.me 
and signature of 
individual be allo.ed 
the certificate: 

Date, January 5, 1981 
Vice SUPERVISOR 

Caae nuaber: 6608 
Made by: Military Justice 

(digital print) 
signed 

Huynh-Btiu-Khl1dng 

Major Nguy;n-van-T~ 
(signed and aealed) 

, .. 
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HI-CAl-Minh City, July 5 , 1982 

REQUEST FOR 1MM1GRAT10~ TO U.S.A. OF FORMER OFFIC&R 

To : Mr DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM OFFICE 
131, Sei Tien Road ( Sathorn Road) 

BaDgko~ 12 - THAILAND 

, , 

w: 
~ 

Dear Sir: ~. 

I undersigned IiUt~H - BO'u - KIIlJ'dNG k:: . 
Date aad place ef .irth: January 7,1935, Taallnh. Kythe,Seuta f:'f:: 

Vitt-~aa. "t 
Reeidin~ presently:59/26/134 , HuYnh-t~nh-Cua,Q3.HI-chi-Hinh City, 

Vi~t-Na. •• 
Rank: Ma. j er 
Prefeseion: Lawyer, Expert te the Coordinatien and Iaple.entatie. 

ef the Pari. Agree.ent's Ce.ter. (Preside.ce ef the Re- , 
public ef Vift-Nam). ~ 

Serial number: 55/10;.505 
:~, . 

I have the heneur te expose ay situation as fellow:After , 
April 30,1975, I waa cencentrated for political reeducatio. aad I ,.' 
was released on January 5, 1981. It has ceme te .y attention that 
the U.S. Government i. planning a preject of erderly departure 
program (ODP) which ie protection fer whe. intend to immigrate to 
the U.S.A., specially for former efficera. 

With this present request, I call rer your ,eneroua and . 
humanitarian act., please allow U8 one agreement for iam'i&ration --
visa,to the,U.S.A. under yo~: protection. My oaly bope aDd. enthua1aa~: 
tic 1.8 perlUtted to leave V1.,t-Naa .. soon .. possible dae te a:r ~' .. : . 
difficult life here in Vift-Naa. ~i 

I beg you to remind .y situation and inform .e any infor­
mations please. I understand that making a ralae stateaent will be 
jeepardized my request. 

Foll.wing are Illy blood relatives to be imaigrated to the U.S.A. : 

~: 
~;;~ 

~; 

Full :Da.te and place Relation-aalle ef birth .hi 
Address in Viit-Nam 

:HU NH-THI-XU!N · . · . 
:HutNH-B~U BicH-CHAU 
· · : HUt.na.-i>U U BlcH-VAN 
· · :HutNH-B~U BICH-QUY£N 

:September 17,19 3 
:Saigon,Viit-Nam. 
:Septellber 22,1969, 
:Saigon, Vift Nam. 
: January 21, 1972, 
: Saigon, Vi!t Nam. : 

II< f :March 31,19 2,Ho-ch1. 
:Minh City,Viit-Nam.: 

Wife 

Da~ghter 

Daughter 

Daughter 

:59 2 /13 ,Huynh-t~nh-Cua, 
:Q3.H~-cht-Hinh City,~. 
:59/26/134 ,Huynh-t~Dh-C~", , 
:Q3, H;-chl-Minh City, VN. . 
:59/26/134,Huynh-t~nh-C~a,! 
:Q3,Ho-chl-Minh City,VN. 
:59/26/134tHuynh-t~nh-C~a, 
:Q3,H~-chi-Minh City,VN. __ 

A released certiricate and translation joint. b· 
~ 
r 
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